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36346       Payee: 4L DISTRIBUTORS, LLC                 Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:       24.97

01 - (2) 5-GALLON SPRING WATERS             10-695-499 GENERAL                                             16.98

02 - MONTHLY SERVICE FEE                    10-695-499 GENERAL                                              7.99

36347       Payee: A-1 LOCK & KEY                       Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:       19.00

01 - 2 KEYS/ TAX A-C                        10-499-570 CAPITAL OUTLAY                                      19.00

36348       Payee: ACCREDITED SECURITY                  Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,040.96

01 - TASER X26E, (4) TASER BATTERIES/ SO    10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                            1,040.96

36349       Payee: AMWINS GROUP BENEFITS, INC./TAC      Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    5,114.10

01 - RETIREE MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT            10-695-300 RETIREE INSURANCE                                5,114.10

36350       Payee: AT&T MOBILITY                        Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      371.47

01 - SO/CELL PHONES                         10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          289.81

02 - EOC CELL PHONES                        10-514-420 SATELLITE PHONE                                     40.83

03 - R&B CELL PHONES                        15-610-420 TELEPHONE                                           40.83

36351       Payee: BANDERA COUNTY SHERIFF               Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    4,410.00

01 - INMATE HOUSING                         10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                               4,410.00

36352       Payee: BANDERA ELECTRIC CO-OP INC.          Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,631.38

01 - ELECTRICITY COURTHOUSE                 10-510-440 UTILITIES                                        1,043.14

02 - ELECTRICITY RADIO TOWER                10-514-481 TOWERS/COMMUNICATION EQUIP                         137.58

03 - ELECTRICITY CH ANNEX                   10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          119.44

04 - ELECTRICITY RB SHOP                    10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           31.37

05 - ELECTRICITY SENIOR CENTER              10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          299.85

36353       Payee: BANDERA FAMILY DENTISTRY             Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      405.00

01 - INMATE DENTAL                          10-512-400 MEDICAL EXPENSE                                    405.00

36354       Payee: BILL ISACK MAPLES JR                 Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      347.00

01 - REPLACE REAR BRAKE & WHEEL CYLIN./     10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               347.00

36355       Payee: BIS CONSULTING, LLC                  Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      947.94

01 - YEARLY COMPUTER LEASE                  10-499-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                   947.94

36356       Payee: CAMP WOOD HARDWARE & LUMBER LP       Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      113.67

01 - MEASURING WHEEL/ #6                    10-560-572 INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES                              57.99

02 - SUPPLIES/SO STEEL PLATE WINDOW COV.    10-512-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                       55.68

36357       Payee: CHAMPION ENERGY SERVICES LLC         Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      162.29

01 - ELEC./RADIO TOWER/BARKSDALE(SEPT.)     10-514-481 TOWERS/COMMUNICATION EQUIP                         162.29

36358       Payee: CITY OF CAMP WOOD                    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      147.50

01 - WATER/SEWER/TRASH/C W SHOP(SEP.)       10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           73.75

02 - WATER/NUTRITION BLDG./ C W (SEP.)      10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           73.75

36359       Payee: CITY OF LEAKEY                       Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      240.89

01 - ANNEX/WATER(SEP.)                      10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           31.00

02 - COURTHOUSE/WATER(SEP.)                 10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          167.89

03 - SR CITIZEN CENTER/WATER(SEP.)          10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           42.00

36360       Payee: CITY OF LEAKEY                       Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      100.00

01 - WATER WELL LEASE MONTHLY PMT           15-610-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIALS                             100.00

36361       Payee: CNA SURETY                           Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      100.00

01 - BOND/ RENDA ROCHE/ 11/3/21-11/30/22    10-450-498 BONDS                                               50.00
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36361       Payee: CNA SURETY                           Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      100.00

02 - BOND/ RENDA ROCHE/ 11/3/21-11/30/22    10-450-498 BONDS                                               50.00

36362       Payee: DIAMOND DRUGS, INC                   Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      208.74

01 - INMATE MEDICAL                         10-512-400 MEDICAL EXPENSE                                     95.99

02 - INMATE MEDICAL                         10-512-400 MEDICAL EXPENSE                                    112.75

36363       Payee: DIMMIT COUNTY JAIL                   Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,320.00

01 - INMATE HOUSING                         10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                               1,320.00

36364       Payee: EFORCE                               Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    8,014.29

01 - (1) ANNUAL LICENSE AND SUPPORT FEE     10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                   8,014.29

36365       Payee: ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      860.37

01 - MEDIA BURN                             10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                   103.07

02 - FREIGHT                                10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    51.07

03 - LAYOUT CHARGE                          10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    41.50

04 - PREC KITS                              10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                   221.49

05 - BALLOT CODING                          10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                   247.18

06 - BALLOTS                                10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                   196.06

36366       Payee: FALCO PEST MANAGEMENT                Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:       30.00

01 - PEST CONTROL/ CAMP WOOD                10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                              30.00

36367       Payee: FOUR BAR RANCH                       Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,560.00

01 - ROAD BASE/ STROMAN RD.                 15-610-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIALS                           1,560.00

36368       Payee: FOURTH COURT OF APPEALS              Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:       80.00

01 - JULY  - SEP 2021                       10-370-427 4TH COURT APPELLATE FEE                             80.00

36369       Payee: FRANKLIN AUTO SERVICE                Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,114.86

01 - OIL, FILTER, ALIGN FRONTEND/# 11       10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               214.96

02 - OIL & FILTER, BRAKE PADS/ #5           10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               274.96

03 - OIL & FILTER, DIAGNOSTICS & PARTS/     10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                             1,148.78

04 - DIAGNOSTICS, PARTS/ #7                 10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               476.16

36370       Payee: GALL'S LLC                           Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:       70.77

01 - UNIFORM PATCHES/ SO                    10-560-573 OFFICER UNIFORMS                                    64.86

02 - UNIFORM PATCHES/ SO                    10-560-573 OFFICER UNIFORMS                                     5.91

36371       Payee: GET-N-GO                             Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      320.03

01 - S-O/ ICE(SEP)                          10-560-428 TRAVEL/MEALS                                         3.52

02 - R&B / FUEL (SEP)                       15-610-350 FUEL, OIL & GREASE                                 215.17

03 - NUTRITION/ RAW FOOD (SEP)              10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           101.34

36372       Payee: HEATHER A. CANGEMI                   Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      127.50

01 - DATA ENTRY/QB/2 BANK ACCTS/JUNE,AUG    10-499-492 VOTER REG/TAX ROLL                                 127.50

36373       Payee: HILL COUNTRY TELEPHONE COOP, INC.    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,264.28

01 - PHONE/TREASURER/830-232-6627           10-497-420 TELEPHONE                                          164.01

02 - PHONE/CLERK/830-232-5202               10-450-420 TELEPHONE                                          263.77

03 - PHONES/DSL/830-232-5981                10-695-507 INTERNET SERVICES                                  344.04

04 - CO JUDGE/5304/4661/6040/89             10-400-420 TELEPHONE                                          205.21

05 - PHONE/ELEVATOR/2324072                 10-695-420 ELEVATOR - TELEPHONE                                43.54

06 - PHONE/JP 1-2/2326630                   10-455-420 TELEPHONE                                          164.98

07 - PHONE/TAX A-C/2326210                  10-499-420 TELEPHONE                                          164.48

08 - PHONE/CO ATTY/2326461                  10-475-420 TELEPHONE                                          208.72
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36373       Payee: HILL COUNTRY TELEPHONE COOP, INC.    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,264.28

09 - PHONE/DPS/232-6342                     10-520-420 TELEPHONE                                          124.19

10 - PHONE/SO/830-232-5102                  10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          347.87

11 - PHONE/DIST ATTY/232-4614               10-412-420 TELEPHONE                                          113.25

12 - PHONES/NUTRITION/232-6275              10-650-420 TELEPHONE                                          120.22

36374       Payee: JEFFREY L. DELEON                    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:       60.00

01 - MOWING/ SENIOR CENTER                  10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                              60.00

36375       Payee: JENNIFER HARRIS                      Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      690.00

01 - APPT. ATTY.. CAUSE#2020-3568-DC        10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           350.00

02 - APPT. ATTY.. CAUSE#2020-3596-DC        10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           340.00

36376       Payee: JOE CONNELL                          Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      135.00

01 - REIMBURSE MEDICARE SUPP                10-695-300 RETIREE INSURANCE                                  135.00

36377       Payee: JOHN MICHAEL MCDOUGALL               Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,100.00

01 - SEPTIC INSPECTIONS/ SEPT.              10-695-502 SEPTIC SYSTEM FEES                               2,100.00

36378       Payee: JUSTIN MCGRIFF                       Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,153.89

01 - MILEAGE/LODGING/FOOD/  SEP.2021        10-505-426 SHOW/OUT OF CO TRAVEL & EXP                      1,153.89

36379       Payee: KERR COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE         Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,555.00

01 - INMATE HOUSING                         10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                               1,550.00

02 - INMATE MEDICAL                         10-512-400 MEDICAL EXPENSE                                      5.00

36380       Payee: KIMBERLY MANGLBERGER                 Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,102.00

01 - RESERVE DEPUTY FOR SEPTEMBER           10-560-107 RESERVE DEPUTY SERVICES                          1,102.00

36381       Payee: LARRY CHISUM CONSTRUCTION LLC        Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,500.00

01 - CATTLE GUARD/ PATTERSON CREEK RD.      15-610-390 CATTLE GUARDS & BUMP GATES                       2,500.00

36382       Payee: LEADS ONLINE                         Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,223.64

01 - INVESTIGATION SYSTEM SERVICES          10-560-572 INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES                           1,223.64

36383       Payee: LEAKEY AUTO SUPPLY, LLC              Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      901.55

01 - TANK CAP, LUBES, HYD. FLUID, SUPPLY    15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                     682.72

02 - UNIV. HOSE, HYDRAULIC FLUID            15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  65.78

03 - BOTTLE RENT (4)                        15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  28.00

04 - RED TACKY GREASE                       15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  69.90

05 - PARTS FOR '08 STERLING                 15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                      34.95

06 - MAINT. FOR '08 STERLING                15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                      20.20

36384       Payee: LEAKEY AUTO SUPPLY, LLC              Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      133.98

01 - BRAKE PADS/ #5                         10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               133.98

36385       Payee: LEAKEY MERCANTILE, LLC               Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      562.30

01 - NUTRITION / LEAKEY/ RAW FOOD           10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           156.87

02 - INMATE FOOD                            10-512-493 FOOD FOR PRISONERS                                 405.43

36386       Payee: LEAKEY OUTPOST                       Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      116.96

01 - SHOVELS/ R & B                         15-610-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIALS                             116.96

36387       Payee: LIFECARE PHARMACY                    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,110.79

01 - IHC 18-244                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               529.09

02 - IHC 18-244                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               581.70

36388       Payee: MORALES SERVICES                     Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,208.33

01 - MONTHLY CLEANING  SERVICES             10-510-210 BLDG CONTRACT CLEANING SVCS                      1,208.33
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36389       Payee: NATHAN T. JOHNSON                    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      478.90

01 - MEALS - MEETS/TRAIN./ACTIVITIES        10-560-425 OUT OF COUNTY MEALS                                 36.00

02 - POSTAGE                                10-560-312 POSTAGE                                             15.50

03 - SAT PHONES FOR OFFICERS                10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                           66.62

04 - MISC. - WOODEN MEMORY BOX              10-512-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                      137.34

05 - REGISTRATION RENEW./2017 FORD          10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                 7.50

06 - AMMUNITION                             10-560-313 AMMUNITION & FIREARM SUPPLIES                      215.94

36390       Payee: NATHAN T. JOHNSON                    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      500.00

01 - JAIL LAUNDRY- QUARTERS FOR MACHINES    10-512-494 JAIL LAUNDRY                                       500.00

36391       Payee: QUILL CORPORATION                    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      514.73

01 - CHAIRS, CD ENVELOPES, MISC.            10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    514.73

36392       Payee: RANGE GLOBAL SERVICES, LLC           Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      451.66

01 - R&B / SAT. PHONES                      15-610-420 TELEPHONE                                          225.83

02 - DPS/ SAT. PHONES                       10-520-420 TELEPHONE                                          225.83

36393       Payee: REAL COUNTY CONSTABLE                Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,786.88

01 - TRAVEL                                 10-550-425 TRAVEL/MEALS                                       771.12

02 - AUTO INSURANCE                         10-550-574 AUTO INSURANCE                                   1,508.00

03 - TIRES                                  10-550-454 REPAIRS                                            507.76

36394       Payee: REAL COUNTY TAX A-C                  Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:        7.50

01 - REGISTRATION RENEW./ #11               10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                 7.50

36395       Payee: RIO BREWSTER WASTE MANAGEMENT LLC    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      127.00

01 - COURTHOUSE/ ACCT #368(SEP.)            10-695-410 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE                            90.00

02 - NUTRITION CTR./ ACCT#1494(SEP.)        10-695-410 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE                            37.00

36396       Payee: RIVER PC                             Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      600.00

01 - SETUP 2 NEW SCANNERS/ RCTAX            10-499-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                    52.00

02 - SERVICE CALL/UPDATES, RESETS/SO        10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                      56.00

03 - SECURITY ZOOM MEETING                  19-385-314 HAVA ELECTION SECURITY 2020                         92.00

04 - DEEP FREEZE SOFTWARE/LABOR             19-385-314 HAVA ELECTION SECURITY 2020                        320.00

05 - SETUP SCANNER/COLOR LASER PRINTER      10-400-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                    80.00

36397       Payee: RIVERSIDE CONCRETE INC.              Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:   17,700.00

01 - LABOR AND MATERIALS./ CAMINO BAJO      15-610-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIALS                          17,700.00

36398       Payee: SIXTH ADMINISTRATIVE JUDICIAL REGIO  Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      317.00

01 - ASSESSMENT FY 2021-2022                10-411-492 6TH ADM. JUDICIAL REGION                           317.00

36399       Payee: SO FAST PRINTING                     Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:       63.00

01 - BUS. CARDS/VSO-JD MARTINEZ             10-513-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     56.00

02 - COMMISSIONER'S COURT PACKET BINDING    10-400-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                      7.00

36400       Payee: SOUTHWEST TEXAS TELEPHONE COMPANY    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      221.41

01 - C W NUTRITION PHONE SERV (OCT.)        10-650-420 TELEPHONE                                           42.73

02 - C W SUB STATION PHONE SERV.(OCT.)      10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          103.65

03 - C W NUTRITION INTERNET SERV.(OCT.)     10-650-420 TELEPHONE                                           75.03

36401       Payee: STATE COMPTROLLER                    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:   11,089.75

01 - SPEC COURT PROG                        10-370-454 SPECIALTY COURT PROGRAM FUND                       225.27

02 - JUDICIAL/COURT PERSONNEL TRAING        10-370-410 JCPTF                                              120.01

03 - MARRIAGE LICENSE FEES                  10-370-458 MARRIAGE LICENSE FEES                              120.00

04 - JUROR DONATIONS-CVC                    10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                       140.00
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36401       Payee: STATE COMPTROLLER                    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:   11,089.75

05 - INDIGENT FILING FEE-CIVIL/JP CRTS      10-370-423 INDIGENT FILING FEE-CIVIL                           11.40

06 - INDIGENT FILING FEE-CIVIL/CONST CO     10-370-423 INDIGENT FILING FEE-CIVIL                           66.50

07 - JUDICIAL FUND CIVIL FEES/CONST CO      10-370-459 JUDICIAL FUND CIVIL FEES                           280.00

08 - DIVORCE & FAMILY LAW FEES              10-370-460 DIVORCE & FAMILY LAW FEES                          313.25

09 - OTHER DISTRICT CIVIL FEES              10-370-461 OTHER DISTRICT CIVIL FEES                          247.50

10 - INDIGENT FILING FEE-CIVIL/DISTRICT     10-370-423 INDIGENT FILING FEE-CIVIL                          114.02

11 - JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE-CIVIL             10-370-470 JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE-CIVIL                         796.00

12 - CR OFF 2004-2019                       10-370-462 CCC  01-01-04 to 12-31-19                          824.20

13 - CR OFF 1991-2003                       10-370-463 CCC 09-01-01--12-31-03                              36.00

14 - BAIL BOND FEE                          10-370-443 BAIL BOND FEE                                      297.00

15 - JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE - CRIMINAL        10-370-469 JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE - CRIMINAL                     95.44

16 - JURY SERVICE FUND                      10-370-430 JURY REIMB FUND                                     24.27

17 - INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND-CRIM             10-370-415 INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND-CRIM                          65.74

18 - MOVING VIOLATION FEE - JP'S            10-370-477 MOVING VIOLATION FEE                                 0.43

19 - STATE TRAFFIC FEE                      10-370-444 STATE TRAFFIC FEE                                  164.07

20 - PEACE OFFICER FEES                     10-370-409 DPS ARREST FEES                                     94.08

21 - JUDICIAL FUND                          10-370-439 JUDICIAL FUND                                       36.00

22 - TIME PAYMENT FEE - JP                  10-370-419 TIME PAYMENT FEE - JP                                0.41

23 - TIME PMT FEE CLERK                     10-370-422 TIME PAYMENT FEE/CLERK                              32.18

24 - EMS TRAUMA FUND                        10-370-449 EMS TRAUMA FUND                                    267.66

25 - CCC  1-1-20 & FWD                      10-370-468 CCC  1-1-20 & FWD                                6,718.32

36402       Payee: STATE COMPTROLLER                    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    4,055.11

01 - STATE TRAFFIC FINE (2)  TC542.4031     10-370-429 STATE TRAFFIC FINE (2)  TC542.4031               3,360.00

02 - DPS FTA FEE                            10-370-484 OMNI DPS FTA FEE                                   155.13

03 - TRUANCY PREVENTION FEE                 10-370-440 TRUANCY PREVENTION FEE                             539.98

36403       Payee: STATE COMPTROLLER                    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      800.75

01 - E-FILING CIVIL                         10-370-478 ELECTRONIC FILING FEE CIVIL                        730.05

02 - E-FILING CRIMINAL                      10-370-479 ELECTRONIC FILING FEE CRIMINAL                      17.40

03 - CHILD SAFETY/SEAT BELT                 10-370-445 CHILD SAFETY SEAT                                   51.50

04 - BIRTH CERT FEES                        10-370-457 BIRTH CERTIFICATE FEES                               1.80

36404       Payee: STOP STICK, LTD.                     Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,208.00

01 - (2) STOP STICK STICKS AND KITS (RED    10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                            1,208.00

36405       Payee: SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC.            Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,834.53

01 - NUTRITION CW/RAW FOOD                  10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           523.58

02 - NUTRITION C W /OP SUPPLY               10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  81.53

03 - NUTRITION C W / RAW FOOD               10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           361.18

04 - NUTRITION C W / OP SUPPLY              10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 228.78

05 - NUTRITION C W / RAW FOOD               10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           412.56

06 - NUTRITION C W/ OP SUPPLY               10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 119.86

07 - NUTRITION C W/ RAW FOOD                10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           277.26

08 - NUTRITION C W / OP SUPPLY              10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 251.19

09 - NUTRITION C W/ RAW FOOD                10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           546.34

10 - NUTRITION C W / OP SUPPLY              10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  32.25

36406       Payee: SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC.            Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,832.99

01 - NUTRITION/RAW FOOD/ LEAKEY             10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           613.77

02 - NUTRITION/RAW FOOD/ LEAKEY             10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           608.15

03 - NUTRITION/RAW FOOD/ LEAKEY             10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           611.07

36407       Payee: TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTORS ASSOCIATION  Status: V  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:11-08-2021 Check-Amount:      125.00

01 - MEMBERSHIP DUES/ T. PENDLEY            10-499-480 EDUCATION AND DUES                                 125.00

36408       Payee: TEDDY ODELL DOUTHIT                  Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,512.75

01 - RESERVE DEPUTY FOR MONTH OF SEPT.      10-560-107 RESERVE DEPUTY SERVICES                          2,512.75
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36409       Payee: TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNTIES HEBP         Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    5,379.24

01 - RCAD/BRICE/DELEON PREMS                10-202-215 OPEB - OTHER POST EMPLOYEE BENEFITS              5,379.24

36410       Payee: TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES        Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      125.00

01 - COURT ASSISTANT TRAINNG                10-400-421 EDUCATION/CLERK                                    125.00

36411       Payee: TEXAS DISTRICT AND COUNTY ATTORNEYS  Status: V  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-21-2021 Check-Amount:      427.00

01 - (10) MANUALS, (1) CHARGING MANUAL      10-560-572 INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES                             427.00

36412       Payee: TEXAS FACILITIES COMMISSION FEDERAL  Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      458.00

01 - MISC. OFFICE SUPPLIES, TOOLS/ S-O      10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                              458.00

36413       Payee: TEXAS JUDICIAL ACADEMY               Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      200.00

01 - 2021 - 2022 DUES/ JUDGE RUBIO          15-410-423 CO. JUDGE/COMMISSIONER DUES                        200.00

36414       Payee: TEXAS WILDLIFE DAMAGE MGMT FUND      Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    3,650.00

01 - FIELD AGREEMENT UVALDE DIST            10-679-111 CONTRACT SERVICES                                3,650.00

36415       Payee: THOMAS HILLE                         Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      525.00

01 - APPT. ATTY/ CAUSE#2021-1407-DR         10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      525.00

36416       Payee: THOMSON REUTERS-WEST PUBLISHING COR  Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      328.40

01 - WEST INF. CHGS. - 09/01/21-09/30/21    10-385-200 LAW LIBRARY BOOK PURCHASE                          328.40

36417       Payee: TIM'S A/C LLC                        Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      227.00

01 - CHANGED FILTER/NUTR., ANNEX, COURTH    10-510-206 A/C REPAIR/PURCHASE                                227.00

36418       Payee: UNIFIRST HOLDINGS  INC               Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      586.88

01 - NUTRITION/APRONS, TOWELS, ETC/ C W     10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  98.54

02 - NUTRITION/APRONS, TOWELS, ETC/ C W     10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 109.27

03 - MOPS, RAG, MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES        10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                             138.54

04 - NUTRITION/APRONS, TOWELS, ETC/ LEAK    10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  45.52

05 - NUTRITION/APRONS, TOWELS, ETC/ LEAK    10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  51.64

06 - MOPS, RAGS, MANTENANCE S UPPLIES       10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                             143.37

36419       Payee: US POSTAL SERVICE                    Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      450.00

01 - 6 ROLLS FOREVER STAMPS/TREAS.          10-497-312 POSTAGE                                            348.00

02 - PO BOX RENT/ COUNTY AGENT              10-505-312 4-H NEWSLETTER/POSTAGE                             102.00

36420       Payee: UVALDE COUNTY                        Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      666.67

01 - JUV MONTHLY PAYMENT                    10-411-489 JUVENILE EXPENSE                                   666.67

36421       Payee: UVALDE COUNTY                        Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    8,683.39

01 - DISTRICT COURT ADMINISTRATION          10-411-206 DISTRICT COURT ADMIN/REAL CO                       153.92

02 - DA INSURANCE MONTHLY PMT               10-412-202 MEDICAL INSURANCE/REAL CO SHARE                  1,484.12

03 - DISTRICT COURT PAYROLL                 10-411-205 DIST CT STAFF SALARIES/REAL COUNTY               2,682.50

04 - DISTRICT COURT INSURANCE               10-411-204 DIST CT MEDICAL INS/REAL CO SHARE                1,043.93

05 - DIST ATTY PAYROLL                      10-412-102 DA STAFF SALARIES/REAL COUNTY SHARE              2,559.92

06 - DIST ATTY ADMINISTRATION               10-412-499 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES/REAL COUNTY                759.00

36422       Payee: UVALDE COUNTY                        Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:   13,041.00

01 - INMATE HOUSING                         10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                              13,041.00

36423       Payee: UVALDE MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSO       Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:       99.19

01 - IHC 20-263                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                                99.19

36424       Payee: VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS                Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    4,456.41

01 - REBATE ADJUSTMENTS                     10-370-254 UTILITY & FUEL CARD REBATES                        302.91-
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36424       Payee: VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS                Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    4,456.41

02 - SO/FUEL                                10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                             3,453.89

03 - R&B 1-2/FUEL                           15-610-350 FUEL, OIL & GREASE                               1,305.43

36425       Payee: WELLS FARGO BANK NA                  Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    5,701.97

01 - REFUND ON D.A. CONFERENCE              10-475-480 EDUCATION                                          450.00-

02 - REFUND ON VSO LODGING CHANGE           10-513-429 LODGING                                            131.53-

03 - POSTAGE/ D.A.                          10-475-312 POSTAGE                                              7.38

04 - VSO CONF./LODGE & MEALS                10-513-429 LODGING                                            928.75

05 - OFFICE SUPPLIES/ SHERIFF OFFICE        10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    157.23

06 - OFFICE SUPPLIES/ SUPPLY CLOSET         10-695-313 CENTRAL OFFICE SUPPLIES                            108.09

07 - R&B/ 2 WAYS & HEADSETS                 15-610-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                      253.17

08 - SIGNPOSTS                              15-610-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIALS                           1,108.99

09 - POSTAGE                                10-505-312 4-H NEWSLETTER/POSTAGE                               8.05

10 - COFFEE/ JAIL                           10-512-493 FOOD FOR PRISONERS                                  79.84

11 - LEXIS NEXIS                            10-560-572 INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES                             130.00

12 - CPL                                    10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          180.69

13 - CLEANING SUPPLIES                      10-510-330 SUPPLIES-OPERATING                                  42.52

14 - SPRAYER & DISINFECTANT/ S-O            10-512-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                      303.00

15 - POSTAGE                                10-560-312 POSTAGE                                            289.44

16 - EDUCATION/ TRAINING                    10-560-480 EDUCATION                                          180.00

17 - MEALS/MEETS.,TRAINGS.,TRANSPORT        10-560-425 OUT OF COUNTY MEALS                                390.96

18 - FLAGPOLES                              10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                              147.95

19 - CUSTOM FRAME                           10-512-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                       95.99

20 - FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                   10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               181.66

21 - LODGING/TAC AUSTIN                     10-560-429 LODGING                                          1,364.21

22 - TRAVEL                                 10-560-428 TRAVEL/MEALS                                        86.60

23 - GOOGLE TV                              10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                      69.38

24 - POSTAGE                                10-450-312 POSTAGE                                             69.40

25 - MEALS FOR COURT                        10-411-499 MEALS AND MISCELLANEOUS                            100.20

36426       Payee: WELLS FARGO BANK NA                  Status: C  Issued:10-12-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:      770.80

01 - BATTERIES & BINDERS/ TAX A-C           10-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     24.90

02 - STAMPS/ TAX A-C                        10-499-312 POSTAGE                                            550.90

03 - EDUCATION COURSES/ TAX A-C             10-499-480 EDUCATION AND DUES                                 195.00

36427       Payee: ALVIN EARL LEWIS                     Status: C  Issued:10-21-2021  Changed:10-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,713.50

01 - RESERVE DEPUTY SVCS SEPT 2021          10-560-107 RESERVE DEPUTY SERVICES                          2,713.50

36428       Payee: 4L DISTRIBUTORS, LLC                 Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       58.43

01 - 4 BOTTLES - OCT                        10-695-499 GENERAL                                             33.96

02 - MONTHLY FEE - OCT                      10-695-499 GENERAL                                              7.99

03 - 1 BOTTLE - APR                         10-695-499 GENERAL                                              8.49

04 - MONTHLY FEE - APR                      10-695-499 GENERAL                                              7.99

36429       Payee: A-1 LOCK & KEY                       Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       10.00

01 - 10 KEY TAGS                            10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                               10.00

36430       Payee: ADVANTAGE COMMUNICATIONS             Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      780.00

01 -  VEH 8 EQUIP INSTALLATION              10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                              780.00

36431       Payee: ALVIN EARL LEWIS                     Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    3,101.75

01 - RES DEPUTY OCTOBER 2021                10-560-107 RESERVE DEPUTY SERVICES                          3,101.75

36432       Payee: AMWINS GROUP BENEFITS, INC./TAC      Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    5,114.10

01 - RETIREE MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT            10-695-300 RETIREE INSURANCE                                5,114.10

36433       Payee: AT&T MOBILITY                        Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       81.62

01 -  CELL PHONE SERV SEPT-OCT 2021         10-514-420 SATELLITE PHONE                                     40.81
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36433       Payee: AT&T MOBILITY                        Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       81.62

02 -  CELL SVC SEPT-OCT 2021                15-610-420 TELEPHONE                                           40.81

36434       Payee: AT&T MOBILITY                        Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      289.67

01 - CELL PHONE SVC SEPT-OCT 2021           10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          289.67

36435       Payee: BANDERA COUNTY SHERIFF               Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    4,185.00

01 - INMATE HOUSING - SEPT. 2021            10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                               4,185.00

36436       Payee: BANDERA ELECTRIC CO-OP INC.          Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    1,399.20

01 - COURTHOUSE OCT 2021                    10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          886.58

02 -  RADIO TOWER OCT 2021                  10-514-481 TOWERS/COMMUNICATION EQUIP                         122.89

03 - CH ANNEX OCT 2021                      10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           89.73

04 - RB SHOP OCT 2021                       10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           30.84

05 - LEAKEY SR CENTER OCT 2021              10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          269.16

36437       Payee: BELCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY           Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:   28,465.00

01 - WORK PERF 09/24/21 - 10/25/21          19-385-315 CW SR CTR TxCDBG 7220380                        28,465.00

36438       Payee: BILL I MAPLES JR                     Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE                           10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36439       Payee: BILL ISACK MAPLES JR                 Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      473.00

01 - ENGINE OIL & FILTER/ #14               10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                94.00

02 - OIL CHANGE & FILTER/ #7                10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                93.00

03 - VEH 6 WINDOW REGULATOR                 10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               204.00

04 - VEH 10 OIL/FILTER CHANGE               10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                82.00

36440       Payee: BLUE360 MEDIA, LLC                   Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      636.48

01 - (8) TX CRIM.& TRAF. LAW MANUALS        10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                     636.48

36441       Payee: BLUEBONNET CHILDREN'S CENTER         Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE DONATION                  10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36442       Payee: BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC.             Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:        9.80

01 - TOWELS/ SHERIFF OFFICE                 10-512-455 INMATE UNIFORMS                                      9.80

36443       Payee: BULLARD'S AUTOBODY AND PAINT REPAIR  Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    4,820.43

01 - VEH 1 REPAIRS                          10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                            4,820.43

36444       Payee: CAMP WOOD HARDWARE & LUMBER LP       Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      173.15

01 -  CW HOUSING REPAIRS                    10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                              173.15

36445       Payee: CARRIE BOMER                         Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE                           10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36446       Payee: CHAMPION ENERGY SERVICES LLC         Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      134.04

01 - ELEC./RADIO TOWER/BARKSDALE(OCT.)      10-514-481 TOWERS/COMMUNICATION EQUIP                         134.04

36447       Payee: CHEAPER THAN DIRT                    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       72.56

01 - SLING, ADAPTER & PARTS FOR AR-15/SO    10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                               72.56

36448       Payee: CHERYL L. GILDART                    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE                           10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36449       Payee: CITY OF CAMP WOOD                    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      147.65

01 - CW COUNTY HOUSE OCT 2021               10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           73.90
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36449       Payee: CITY OF CAMP WOOD                    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      147.65

02 - PCT 3-4 SHOP OCT 2021                  10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           73.75

36450       Payee: CITY OF LEAKEY                       Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      233.67

01 - LEAKEY SR CENTER 9/27/21 - 10/27/21    10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           42.00

02 - ANNEX 9/27/21 - 10/27/21               10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           31.00

03 - COURTHOUSE  9/27/21 - 10/27/21         10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          160.67

36451       Payee: CITY OF LEAKEY                       Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      100.00

01 - WATER WELL LEASE MONTHLY PMT           15-610-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIALS                             100.00

36452       Payee: CNA SURETY                           Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      100.00

01 - BOND 12/8/21-12/8/22 / D'ANN GREEN     10-450-498 BONDS                                               50.00

02 - BOND 12/8/21-12/8/22 / D'ANN GREEN     10-450-498 BONDS                                               50.00

36453       Payee: COMMUNITY HEALTH DEVELOPMENT         Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    1,762.80

01 - IHC 22-271                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               188.40

02 - IHC 22-271                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               188.40

03 - IHC 22-271                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                                90.00

04 - IHC 20-263                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               140.00

05 - IHC 20-263                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               140.00

06 - IHC 20-263                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               140.00

07 - IHC 20-263                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               142.00

08 - IHC 20-263                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               454.00

09 - IHC 20-263                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               140.00

10 - IHC 20-263                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               140.00

36454       Payee: COUNTY INFORMATION RESOURCE AGENCY   Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      182.52

01 - SEPT. 2021 COUNTY EMAIL SVC            10-695-507 INTERNET SERVICES                                  182.52

36455       Payee: DARRELL LYNN VOLKMANN                Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    1,900.00

01 - RESERVE DEPUTY OCT 2021                10-560-107 RESERVE DEPUTY SERVICES                          1,900.00

36456       Payee: DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES  Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:   11,492.47

01 - ELECTION SECURITY                      19-385-314 HAVA ELECTION SECURITY 2020                     11,492.47

36457       Payee: FALCO PEST MANAGEMENT                Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       25.00

01 - LEAKEY SR CENTER - 10/14/21            10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                              25.00

36458       Payee: FOUNDATIONS  INC                     Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       83.00

01 - IHC 22-272                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                                83.00

36459       Payee: FRANKLIN AUTO SERVICE                Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      591.39

01 - VEH 8 BATTY, OIL, AIR, AC              10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               591.39

36460       Payee: GALL'S LLC                           Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      213.77

01 -  TRANSPORT VAN CUFFS                   10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                               34.85

02 -  UNIFORM PATCHES, SHIRTS               10-560-573 OFFICER UNIFORMS                                   156.82

03 - TRANSPORT VAN CHAN RESTRAINT           10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                               22.10

36461       Payee: GET-N-GO                             Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      297.68

01 - CW CLASP ENVELOPES                     10-650-410 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                      3.38

02 - CW FUEL                                10-650-432 VEHICLE FUEL & OIL                                  38.18

03 - CW FOOD OCT 2021                       10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           256.12

36462       Payee: GREENWALT COURT REPORTING            Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      750.00

01 - CPS COURT- 7/8,7/19,7/22,9/19/2021     10-411-426 COURT REPORTER                                     750.00
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36463       Payee: HEART OF THE HILLS FIRE &  SAFETY    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    2,155.00

01 - INSPECTIONS/PURCHASE                   10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                           1,414.00

02 -  FIRE EXT & INSPECTIONS                10-512-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                      741.00

36464       Payee: HILL COUNTRY RV SERVICE & RESTORATI  Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      312.60

01 - REPAIRS/OFFICER HOUSING - C W          10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                              312.60

36465       Payee: HILL COUNTRY TELEPHONE COOP, INC.    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    2,263.27

01 - PHONE/TREASURER/830-232-6627           10-497-420 TELEPHONE                                          164.99

02 - PHONE/CLERK/830-232-5202               10-450-420 TELEPHONE                                          261.62

03 - PHONES/DSL/830-232-5981                10-695-507 INTERNET SERVICES                                  344.04

04 - CO JUDGE/5304/4661/6040/89             10-400-420 TELEPHONE                                          205.21

05 -  PHONE/ELEVATOR/2324072                10-695-420 ELEVATOR - TELEPHONE                                43.54

06 - PHONE/JP 1-2/2326630                   10-455-420 TELEPHONE                                          164.98

07 - PHONE/TAX A-C/2326210                  10-499-420 TELEPHONE                                          164.48

08 - PHONE/CO ATTY/2326461                  10-475-420 TELEPHONE                                          208.72

09 - PHONE/DPS/232-6342                     10-520-420 TELEPHONE                                          124.19

10 - PHONE/SO/830-232-5102                  10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          348.03

11 - PHONE/DIST ATTY/232-4614               10-412-420 TELEPHONE                                          113.25

12 - PHONES/NUTRITION/232-6275              10-650-420 TELEPHONE                                          120.22

36466       Payee: IDOCKET.COM LLC                      Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    8,250.00

01 - QUARTZ ANNUAL SUPPORT 12/21-12/22      14-410-101 RECORDS PRES & REC MANAG EXPENSE                 4,500.00

02 - ONYX ANNUAL SUPPORT 12/21-12/22        14-410-101 RECORDS PRES & REC MANAG EXPENSE                 3,750.00

36467       Payee: JACOB HABY                           Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE                           10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36468       Payee: JAMES T. STURGIS                     Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE                           10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36469       Payee: JEFFREY L. DELEON                    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    4,760.00

01 - TREE TRIMMING PATTERSON CRK RD         15-610-449 TREE TRIMMING                                    4,760.00

36470       Payee: JENNIFER HARRIS                      Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      310.00

01 - APPT. ATTY  #2020-3568DC               10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           170.00

02 - APPT. ATTY  #2021-3637DC               10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           140.00

36471       Payee: JERRY DON EVANS                      Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      500.00

01 - APPTD ATTY 2018-2506-CR                10-411-488 APPOINTED ATTY - COUNTY COURT                      500.00

36472       Payee: JOE CONNELL                          Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      135.00

01 - REIMBURSE MEDICARE SUPP                10-695-300 RETIREE INSURANCE                                  135.00

36473       Payee: JOHN MICHAEL MCDOUGALL               Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    2,400.00

01 - 8 SEPTIC PERMIT APPS OCT 2021          10-695-502 SEPTIC SYSTEM FEES                               2,400.00

36474       Payee: JUSTIN MCGRIFF                       Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      286.16

01 - REIMB OUT OF CO TRAVEL 511 MI          10-505-427 CONFERENCES                                        286.16

36475       Payee: KATHY TAPIA ZAMARRIPA                Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      100.80

01 - REIMB TRAVEL - DIST CT 8/12/21         10-411-423 DISTRICT COURT TRAVEL                               50.40

02 - REIMB TRAVEL - DIST CT 10/07/21        10-411-423 DISTRICT COURT TRAVEL                               50.40

36476       Payee: KERR COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE         Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    2,960.00

01 - DUPLICATE PYMT-INMATE HOUSING (AUG)    10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                               1,550.00-

02 - DUPLICATE PYMT-INMATE MEDICAL (AUG)    10-512-400 MEDICAL EXPENSE                                      5.00-
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36476       Payee: KERR COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE         Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    2,960.00

03 - INMATE HOUSING (SEPT. 2021)            10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                               4,500.00

04 - INMATE MEDICAL (SEPT. 2021)            10-512-400 MEDICAL EXPENSE                                     15.00

36477       Payee: LARRY CHISUM CONSTRUCTION LLC        Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      300.00

01 - TRACTOR HRS/LABOR PATCHING HOLES       15-610-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIALS                             300.00

36478       Payee: LEAKEY AUTO SUPPLY, LLC              Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      178.91

01 -  ZIP TIE , PLIERS                      10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               136.44

02 -  VEH 4  WIPER BLADES                   10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                36.98

03 - VEH 14 WINDSHIELD FLUID                10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                 5.49

36479       Payee: LEAKEY AUTO SUPPLY, LLC              Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       33.49

01 - WINDSHIELD WASHER FLUID/ #4            10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                 5.49

02 - BOTTLE RENT (4)/ R&B SHOP              15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  28.00

36480       Payee: LEAKEY MERCANTILE, LLC               Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      387.55

01 - INMATE FOOD                            10-512-493 FOOD FOR PRISONERS                                  91.22

02 - LEAKEY - FOOD OCT 2021                 10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           296.33

36481       Payee: LEAKEY OUTPOST                       Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       24.98

01 - POWER STRIP/ TAX A-C                   10-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     11.99

02 - TOILET SEAT / LEAKEY OFFICER HOUSE     10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                               12.99

36482       Payee: LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, LP       Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    2,910.00

01 - ANNUAL  ACCTG SOFTWARE MAINT.-(2)      10-497-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                 2,910.00

36483       Payee: MEDCARE ASSOCIATES PA                Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      173.00

01 - INMATE MEDICAL                         10-512-400 MEDICAL EXPENSE                                    173.00

36484       Payee: MORALES SERVICES                     Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    1,208.33

01 - MONTHLY CLEANING  SERVICES             10-510-210 BLDG CONTRACT CLEANING SVCS                      1,208.33

36485       Payee: NATASHA A. TORRES                    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    1,050.00

01 - APPTD ATTY 2020-1385-DR                10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      425.00

02 - APPTD ATTY 2020-1375-DR                10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      625.00

36486       Payee: NATHAN T. JOHNSON                    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    1,137.12

01 - MEALS - MEETS/TRAIN./ACTIVITIES        10-560-425 OUT OF COUNTY MEALS                                 79.09

02 - SAT PHONES FOR OFFICERS                10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          133.24

03 - POSTAGE                                10-560-312 POSTAGE                                            137.28

04 - LODGING / SHERIFF'S TRAVEL             10-560-429 LODGING                                            110.40

05 - FUEL & MAINT.                          10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               439.81

06 - SUPPLIES & TACK FOR HORSE              10-560-576 ANIMAL QUARANTINE & IMPOUND                        215.00

07 - SUPPLIES                               10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     22.30

36487       Payee: OFFICE DEPOT, INC                    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      671.69

01 - PRINTER INK/ SO                        10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    147.28

02 - HANGING FILE FRAMES                    10-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     20.84

03 - INKS, CLASP ENVELOPES                  10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     90.88

04 - MULTI-FLD TOWELS, KLEENEX TISSUES      10-510-330 SUPPLIES-OPERATING                                  71.13

05 - 13 GALLON TRASH BAGS                   10-510-330 SUPPLIES-OPERATING                                  67.12

06 - TONER CARTS - C/M/Y - ELECTION         10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                   274.44

36488       Payee: OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEXAS, LP       Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       94.00

01 - JP PCT  1&2/ 3RD QUARTER 2021          10-370-453 OMNI OMNIBASE FEE                                   94.00

36489       Payee: PETERSON REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER     Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      915.40

01 - IHC 22-272                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               915.40
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36490       Payee: POLICE AND SHERIFF'S PRESS, INC      Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       32.58

01 - (2) ID CARDS/ TRUETT & HUX             10-560-573 OFFICER UNIFORMS                                    32.58

36491       Payee: PRECISION DELTA CORPORATION          Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    5,451.35

01 - AMMUNITION 25 CASES                    10-560-313 AMMUNITION & FIREARM SUPPLIES                    5,357.85

02 - AMMUNITION 1 CASE                      10-560-313 AMMUNITION & FIREARM SUPPLIES                       93.50

36492       Payee: PRODUCTIVITY CENTER, INC             Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      330.00

01 - TCLEDDS SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL FEE       10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                     330.00

36493       Payee: QUILL CORPORATION                    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    1,066.67

01 - COLOR AND BLACK INKS, MISC. SUPPLY     10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    906.72

02 - INK PADS/ TAX A-C                      10-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     15.98

03 - BLACK INK / ELECTION                   10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    94.99

04 - BROWN BAGS/ CUSTODIAL                  10-510-330 SUPPLIES-OPERATING                                  27.99

05 - STAMPER                                10-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     20.99

36494       Payee: REAL COUNTY CONSTABLE                Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      744.80

01 - REIMB TRAVEL 1330.0 MILES              10-550-425 TRAVEL/MEALS                                       744.80

36495       Payee: REAL COUNTY SHERIFF                  Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    5,000.00

01 - HORSE PURCH - REIMB ABANDONED VEH      10-560-576 ANIMAL QUARANTINE & IMPOUND                      5,000.00

36496       Payee: RIO BREWSTER WASTE MANAGEMENT LLC    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      127.00

01 - LEAKEY SR CENTER OCTOBER 2021          10-695-410 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE                            37.00

02 - COURTHOUSE OCTOBER 2021                10-695-410 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE                            90.00

36497       Payee: RIVER PC                             Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       71.00

01 - SVC CALL DVD DRIVE                     10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                      71.00

36498       Payee: RONALD EMMETT HARRIS                 Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    1,350.00

01 - APPTD ATTY 2020-1361-DR                10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      525.00

02 - APPTD ATTY 2020-1365-DR                10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      825.00

36499       Payee: ROY J. GONZALES                      Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE                           10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36500       Payee: SHON C PANUNTO                       Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE                           10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36501       Payee: SLADE A RIGBY                        Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE                           10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36502       Payee: SOUTHWEST TEXAS TELEPHONE COMPANY    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      223.07

01 - CW SITE PHONE SVC NOV                  10-650-420 TELEPHONE                                           44.14

02 - CW SITE FAX/INTERNET SVC NOV           10-650-420 TELEPHONE                                           75.03

03 - CW SUBSTATION PHONE SVC NOV            10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          103.90

36503       Payee: SWABTEK                              Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    2,783.30

01 - DRUG TEST KITS                         10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                            2,783.30

36504       Payee: SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC.            Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    2,158.96

01 - RAW FOOD - LEAKEY - 10/4/21            10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           620.65

02 - FOOD - CW - 10/07/21                   10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           555.29

03 - FOOD - CW - 10/14/21                   10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           310.28

04 - JANITORIAL- CW - 10/14/21              10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 216.03

05 - FOOD - CW - 10/21/21                   10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           456.71
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36505       Payee: TAAO                                 Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:       10.00

01 - ALAMO CHAPTER MEMBERSHIP FEE           10-499-480 EDUCATION AND DUES                                  10.00

36506       Payee: TEDDY ODELL DOUTHIT                  Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    2,869.00

01 - RES DEPUTY OCTOBER 2021                10-560-107 RESERVE DEPUTY SERVICES                          2,869.00

36507       Payee: TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNTIES HEBP         Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    5,379.24

01 - RCAD/BRICE/DELEON PREMS                10-202-215 OPEB - OTHER POST EMPLOYEE BENEFITS              5,379.24

36508       Payee: TEXAS FACILITIES COMMISSION FEDERAL  Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    4,700.00

01 - SEDAN, 4 DOOR; (2) LIGHT, ASSY. VEH    10-560-574 NEW VEHICLE PURCHASE                             4,700.00

36509       Payee: TEXAS POLICE ASSOCIATION             Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:       30.00

01 - SHERIFF MEMBERSHIP DUES                10-560-572 INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES                              30.00

36510       Payee: TEXAS WILDLIFE DAMAGE MGMT FUND      Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    3,650.00

01 - FIELD AGREEMENT UVALDE DIST            10-679-111 CONTRACT SERVICES                                3,650.00

36511       Payee: THE TIRE SHOP                        Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:        7.00

01 - STATE INSPECTION/ #8/  SO              10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                 7.00

36512       Payee: THOMAS HILLE                         Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    1,000.00

01 - APPTD ATTY 2014-1233-DR                10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      650.00

02 - APPTD ATTY 2019-1338-DR / 2020-1359    10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      350.00

36513       Payee: THOMSON REUTERS-WEST PUBLISHING COR  Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      351.39

01 - WEST INFO CHGS OCT 2021                10-385-200 LAW LIBRARY BOOK PURCHASE                          351.39

36514       Payee: TIM'S A/C LLC                        Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      375.00

01 - OPENED BLOCKED DRAIN/JUDGE'S OFFICE    10-510-206 A/C REPAIR/PURCHASE                                125.00

02 - OPENED BLOCKED DRAIN/ ANNEX            10-510-206 A/C REPAIR/PURCHASE                                105.00

03 - FILTER CHANGE/ANNEX,CRTHS,NUTR.        10-510-206 A/C REPAIR/PURCHASE                                145.00

36515       Payee: TX TAG                               Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:        4.00

01 - TOLL CHARGE - SH130                    15-610-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                        4.00

36516       Payee: UNIFIRST HOLDINGS  INC               Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      469.06

01 - MOPS, RAGS, MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES       10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                             143.37

02 - CLEANING SUPPLIES 10/06/21             10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 109.27

03 - CLEANING SUPPLIES 10/20/21             10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 109.27

04 - LEAKEY - 10/14/21 LINENS               10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  55.51

05 - LEAKEY - 10/28/21 LINENS               10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  51.64

36517       Payee: US POSTAL SERVICE                    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      102.00

01 - BOX 69 ANNUAL RENT                     10-497-312 POSTAGE                                            102.00

36518       Payee: UVALDE COUNTY                        Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      666.67

01 - JUV MONTHLY PAYMENT                    10-411-489 JUVENILE EXPENSE                                   666.67

36519       Payee: UVALDE COUNTY                        Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    8,683.39

01 - DISTRICT COURT ADMINISTRATION          10-411-206 DISTRICT COURT ADMIN/REAL CO                       153.92

02 - DA INSURANCE MONTHLY PMT               10-412-202 MEDICAL INSURANCE/REAL CO SHARE                  1,484.12

03 - DISTRICT COURT PAYROLL                 10-411-205 DIST CT STAFF SALARIES/REAL COUNTY               2,682.50

04 - DISTRICT COURT INSURANCE               10-411-204 DIST CT MEDICAL INS/REAL CO SHARE                1,043.93

05 - DIST ATTY PAYROLL                      10-412-102 DA STAFF SALARIES/REAL COUNTY SHARE              2,559.92

06 - DIST ATTY ADMINISTRATION               10-412-499 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES/REAL COUNTY                759.00

36520       Payee: UVALDE COUNTY                        Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    1,463.62

01 - FY 22 DIST BUDGET-CSCD TECH            10-411-499 MEALS AND MISCELLANEOUS                          1,463.62
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36521       Payee: VARIVERGE, LLC                       Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    3,899.47

01 - REAL CO TAX STMTS MAILOUTS             10-499-492 VOTER REG/TAX ROLL                               3,567.91

02 - CITY OF CW  TAX STMTS MAILOUTS         10-499-492 VOTER REG/TAX ROLL                                 331.56

36522       Payee: VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS                Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    5,120.58

01 - FUEL/ SEPT 25 - OCT 24                 10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                             4,258.79

02 - FUEL/ SEPT 25 - OCT 24                 15-610-350 FUEL, OIL & GREASE                                 861.79

36523       Payee: WALMART / CAPITAL ONE                Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:       61.56

01 - CW - OVERPMT - SUPPLIES                10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  10.00-

02 - CW - FOOD OCTOBER 2021                 10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                            61.58

03 - CW - JANITORIAL OCTOBER 2021           10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                   9.98

36524       Payee: WELLS FARGO BANK NA                  Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    9,942.36

01 - POSTAGE                                10-455-312 POSTAGE                                            116.00

02 - FUEL/ R&B                              15-610-350 FUEL, OIL & GREASE                                  71.01

03 - ESET SECURITY                          10-455-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                    74.71

04 - BATTERY BACKUP/ TAX A-C                10-499-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                   164.99

05 - DVD'S/ SO                              10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    167.96

06 - TRAINING/ M.CHRISTIAN & A.AVILA        10-560-481 LEOSE EXPENSES                                     797.14

07 - FOLDERS, KEYBOARDS, USB/ TAX A-C       10-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    838.56

08 - GLOVES/ SO                             10-512-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                      366.83

09 - CPL  ELECTRIC - CW                     10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          156.91

10 - COPY PAPER/ SUPPLY CLOSET              10-695-492 COPY PAPER                                         184.02

11 - LASER PRINTER/ CLERK'S OFFICE          19-385-314 HAVA ELECTION SECURITY 2020                        749.00

12 - TIRES FOR HAND TRUCKS                  10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    115.60

13 - TRANSMITTER/ SO                        10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                               62.95

14 - LEXIS NEXIS/ SO                        10-560-572 INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES                             130.00

15 - DEADBOLTS                              15-610-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                       37.03

16 - INK/ JUDGE'S OFFICE                    10-400-570 CAPITAL OUTLAY                                     130.49

17 - WELDER/ R&B CAPITAL OUTLAY             15-610-570 CAPITAL OUTLAY                                   3,849.98

18 - DVD'S, SHREDDER OIL & BAGS/SO          10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    165.75

19 - LODGING / MEETS / EDU./                10-560-429 LODGING                                            541.51

20 - POSTAGE                                10-560-312 POSTAGE                                             53.48

21 - EDUCATION / TRAINING                   10-560-480 EDUCATION                                          400.00

22 - MEALS - TRANSPORT/MEETS/ SO & DEPS.    10-560-425 OUT OF COUNTY MEALS                                542.06

23 - TECHNOLOGY                             10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                      69.38

24 - INMATE MEALS                           10-512-493 FOOD FOR PRISONERS                                  17.00

25 - FUEL & MAINT.                          10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               140.00

36525       Payee: WELLS FARGO BANK NA                  Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    1,032.20

01 - OFFICE SUPPLIES                        10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    132.44

02 - AMMUNITION                             10-560-313 AMMUNITION & FIREARM SUPPLIES                      899.76

36526       Payee: WELLS FARGO BANK NA                  Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    1,542.46

01 - COURT FOOD/WATER OCT 2021              10-411-499 MEALS AND MISCELLANEOUS                            285.18

02 - CLERK POSTAGE OCT 2021                 10-450-312 POSTAGE                                            197.12

03 - CLERK VITAL RECORDS                    14-410-101 RECORDS PRES & REC MANAG EXPENSE                    39.05

04 - ELECTIONS SUPPLIES - CONST AMEND       10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    88.25

05 - TAX A-C 2021 TAAO MEMBERSHIP           10-499-480 EDUCATION AND DUES                                  90.00

06 - AVILA/CHRISTIAN TRAINING               10-560-480 EDUCATION                                          842.86

36527       Payee: XEROX CORPORATION                    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    1,201.41

01 - COPIER LEASE/TREAS/ CREDIT OCT         10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                     37.85-

02 - COPIER LEASE/TREAS/SEPT                10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    207.08

03 - COPIERLEASE/TAXA-C/SEPT                10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    176.11

04 - COPIER LEASE/SO/SEPT                   10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    194.12
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36527       Payee: XEROX CORPORATION                    Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:    1,201.41

05 - COURTROOM COPIER SEPT                  10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                     67.38

06 - COPIER LEASE/TREAS/OCT                 10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    170.14

07 - COPIERLEASE/TAXA-C/OCT                 10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    180.77

08 - COPIER LEASE/SO/OCT                    10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    243.66

36528       Payee: XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC         Status: C  Issued:11-08-2021  Changed:11-30-2021 Check-Amount:      181.40

01 - COPIER LEASE AND COPIES/ CO.CLERK      10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    181.40

36529       Payee: 4L DISTRIBUTORS, LLC                 Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:        7.99

01 - MONTHLY SERVICE FEE (NOV.)             10-695-499 GENERAL                                              7.99

36530       Payee: A-1 LOCK & KEY                       Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      100.00

01 - TO PAY BALANCE ON INV. #43213          10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                              100.00

36531       Payee: ADRIAN A PEREZ                       Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    2,050.00

01 - APPT. ATTY./ CAUSE#2019-1341-DR        10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      200.00

02 - APPT. ATTY./ CAUSE#2019-1343-DR        10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      200.00

03 - APPT. ATTY./ CAUSE#2019-1342-DR        10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      750.00

04 - APPT. ATTY./ CAUSE#2021-1403-DR        10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      425.00

05 - APPT. ATTY./ CAUSE#2021-1406-DR        10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      475.00

36532       Payee: ALFRED SPRINGER                      Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    1,140.00

01 - TOWER LEASE 2022                       10-514-481 TOWERS/COMMUNICATION EQUIP                       1,140.00

36533       Payee: ALLISON, BASS & MAGEE, LLP           Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    5,000.00

01 - 2020 REDISTRICTING (2ND INSTALLMT.)    15-410-481 REDISTRICTING/ALLISON/BASS                       5,000.00

36534       Payee: ALVIN EARL LEWIS                     Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,673.62

01 - RESERVE DEPUTY FOR NOV. 2021           10-560-107 RESERVE DEPUTY SERVICES                          2,673.62

36535       Payee: AMWINS GROUP BENEFITS, INC./TAC      Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    5,114.10

01 - RETIREE MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT            10-695-300 RETIREE INSURANCE                                5,114.10

36536       Payee: AT&T MOBILITY                        Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      371.29

01 - SHERIFF OFFICE                         10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          289.67

02 - EOC/ 830-486-4296                      10-514-420 SATELLITE PHONE                                     40.81

03 - R&B / 830-486-4297                     15-610-420 TELEPHONE                                           40.81

36537       Payee: BANDERA COUNTY SHERIFF               Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    5,355.00

01 - INMATE HOUSING/OCTOBER 2021            10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                               5,355.00

36538       Payee: BANDERA ELECTRIC CO-OP INC.          Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,066.93

01 - ELECTRICITY COURTHOUSE                 10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          637.26

02 - ELECTRICITY RADIO TOWER                10-514-481 TOWERS/COMMUNICATION EQUIP                          97.87

03 - ELECTRICITY CH ANNEX                   10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           68.49

04 - ELECTRICITY RB SHOP                    10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           32.70

05 - ELECTRICITY SENIOR CENTER              10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          230.61

36539       Payee: BECKER WRECKER                       Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,786.04

01 - (4) TIRE REPAIRS & NEW TIRES/ '95      15-610-455 TIRES, TUBES, ETC.                               1,786.04

36540       Payee: BELCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY           Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:   29,675.00

01 - CW SR CTR OCT 26 - NOV 25              19-385-315 CW SR CTR TxCDBG 7220380                        29,675.00

36541       Payee: BIG COUNTRY SUPPLY                   Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      128.37

01 - LOCK OUT KIT/EASY JIM/ WEDGES/ SO      10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                              128.37
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36542       Payee: BILL ISACK MAPLES JR                 Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      134.00

01 - OIL CHANGE & CABIN FILTER/ #2          10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               134.00

36543       Payee: BIS CONSULTING, LLC                  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,505.00

01 - HARDWARE/ACCESS POINT/ ROUTER MAINT    10-499-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                 2,505.00

36544       Payee: BLUEBONNET CHILDREN'S CENTER         Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,500.00

01 - CONTRACT SERVICES FY2022               10-695-512 CONTRACT SERVICES/BLUE BONNETT CHIL              1,500.00

36545       Payee: CAMP WOOD HARDWARE & LUMBER LP       Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      132.26

01 - CLAMP/ '07 KW WATER TRUCK              15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                       4.98

02 - TOW HOOK, BATTERY, SUPPLIES/ CW SUB    10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                              127.28

36546       Payee: CAMP WOOD PUBLIC LIBRARY INC         Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    9,000.00

01 - CONTRACT SERVICES FY22                 10-695-501 CONTRACT SVCS/CAMP WOOD LIBRARY                  9,000.00

36547       Payee: CAMPWOOD CEMETERY ASSOCIATIION       Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    3,000.00

01 - CONTRACT FOR SERVICES FY2022           10-695-483 CAMP WOOD CEMETERY ASSN                          3,000.00

36548       Payee: CHAMPION ENERGY SERVICES LLC         Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      107.02

01 - ELEC./ RADIO TOWER/ BARKSDALE (NOV)    10-514-481 TOWERS/COMMUNICATION EQUIP                         107.02

36549       Payee: CITY OF CAMP WOOD                    Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      147.50

01 - WATER/SEWER/TRASH/ C W SHOP (NOV.)     10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           73.75

02 - WATER/SEWER/TRASH/ C W NUTR.(NOV.)     10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           73.75

36550       Payee: CITY OF LEAKEY                       Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      194.98

01 - ANNEX/WATER                            10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           31.00

02 - COURTHOUSE/WATER                       10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          121.98

03 - SR CITIZEN CENTER/WATER                10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           42.00

36551       Payee: CITY OF LEAKEY                       Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      100.00

01 - WATER WELL LEASE MONTHLY PMT           15-610-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIALS                             100.00

36552       Payee: CITY OF UVALDE                       Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      370.48

01 - FIRE MARSHAL INSP. OF R.C. JAIL        10-512-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                      370.48

36553       Payee: CNA SURETY                           Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      150.00

01 - BOND #70016899 / D'ANN GREEN           10-450-498 BONDS                                               50.00

02 - BOND #70016914 / D'ANN GREEN           10-450-498 BONDS                                               50.00

03 - BOND/ JAN BAKER                        10-400-499 MISC.                                               50.00

36554       Payee: DARRELL LYNN VOLKMANN                Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,527.00

01 - RESERVE DEPUTY/ MO. OF NOVEMBER        10-560-107 RESERVE DEPUTY SERVICES                          2,527.00

36555       Payee: DIAMOND DRUGS, INC                   Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      195.18

01 - INMATE MEDICAL                         10-512-400 MEDICAL EXPENSE                                    103.39

02 - INMATE MEDICAL                         10-512-400 MEDICAL EXPENSE                                     91.79

36556       Payee: DIVIDE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT     Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      500.00

01 - CONTRACT SERVICES FY22                 10-695-503 CONTRACT SVCS/DIVIDE VOL FIRE DEPT                 500.00

36557       Payee: ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.    Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:   21,464.96

01 - PYMT. ELECTION EQUIPMENT/ CO. CLK.     10-695-489 ELECTION MACHINES/REPAIRS & MAINT               21,464.96

36558       Payee: ERNST LAW OFFICE, PLLC               Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      425.00

01 - APPT. ATTY./ CAUSE#2021-1390-DR        10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      425.00
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36559       Payee: FALCO PEST MANAGEMENT                Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      315.00

01 - MONTH PEST CONTRL./ CAMP WOOD          10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                              30.00

02 - PEST CONTROL/ SUB-STATION- C W         10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                              85.00

03 - TERMITE WARRANTY RENEWAL               10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                             145.00

04 - MONTHLY COMMERCIAL SERV./ C W          10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                              30.00

05 - PEST CONTROL/ LEAKEY                   10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                              25.00

36560       Payee: FIDELIA BALLESTEROS                  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      134.73

01 - TRAVEL ON 8/12/2021                    10-411-423 DISTRICT COURT TRAVEL                               44.91

02 - TRAVEL ON 10/07/2021                   10-411-423 DISTRICT COURT TRAVEL                               44.91

03 - TRAVEL ON 6/03/2021                    10-411-423 DISTRICT COURT TRAVEL                               44.91

36561       Payee: FRANKLIN AUTO SERVICE                Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      647.90

01 - OIL CHANGE, BRAKE PADS/ #3             10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               496.94

02 - OIL CHANGE, ROTATE TIRES/ #1           10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               150.96

36562       Payee: FRIO CANYON EMS INC                  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    6,500.00

01 - CONTRACT SERVICES FY22                 10-695-509 CONTRACT SVCS/FRIO CANYON EMS                    6,500.00

36563       Payee: GALL'S LLC                           Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      136.72

01 - REPAIR RIP OUTER VEST/ SO              10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                                7.34

02 - COLOR PLATED CHAIN LINK HANDCUFF       10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                               34.85

03 - EXTERNAL VEST & NAME TAG/ CASTRO       10-560-573 OFFICER UNIFORMS                                    94.53

36564       Payee: GET-N-GO                             Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      174.14

01 - NUTRITION/C W / RAW FOOD               10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           135.35

02 - NUTRITION/ C W / FUEL                  10-650-432 VEHICLE FUEL & OIL                                  38.79

36565       Payee: GREENWALT COURT REPORTING            Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    1,105.28

01 - REMOTE DOCKET ON 8/12/21               10-411-426 COURT REPORTER                                     500.00

02 - CRIM.&CIVIL DOCKET ON 10/7/2021        10-411-426 COURT REPORTER                                     605.28

36566       Payee: HARRIS LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS,   Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      490.00

01 - USER CONF. REGISTRATION/Y. BALDERAS    10-499-480 EDUCATION AND DUES                                 490.00

36567       Payee: HILL COUNTRY TELEPHONE COOP, INC.    Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,259.32

01 - PHONE/TREASURER/830-232-6627           10-497-420 TELEPHONE                                          164.50

02 - PHONE/CO AGENT/830-232-6673            10-505-420 TELEPHONE                                          113.25

03 - PHONE/CLERK/830-232-5202               10-450-420 TELEPHONE                                          258.32

04 - PHONES/DSL/830-232-5981                10-695-507 INTERNET SERVICES                                  344.04

05 - CO JUDGE/5304/4661/6040/89             10-400-420 TELEPHONE                                          205.21

06 - PHONE/ELEVATOR/2324072                 10-695-420 ELEVATOR - TELEPHONE                                43.54

07 - PHONE/JP 1-2/2326630                   10-455-420 TELEPHONE                                          164.98

08 - PHONE/TAX A-C/2326210                  10-499-420 TELEPHONE                                          164.48

09 - PHONE/CO ATTY/2326461                  10-475-420 TELEPHONE                                          208.72

10 - PHONE/DPS/232-6342                     10-520-420 TELEPHONE                                          124.19

11 - PHONE/SO/830-232-5102                  10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          347.87

12 - PHONES/NUTRITION/232-6275              10-650-420 TELEPHONE                                          120.22

36568       Payee: JAN BAKER                            Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:       93.86

01 - REIMB. CRTHS CHRISTMAS TREE & DECOR    10-695-499 GENERAL                                             93.86

36569       Payee: JENNIFER HARRIS                      Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,830.00

01 - APPT. ATTY./ #2019-3536-DC             10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           130.00

02 - APPT. ATTY./ #2020-3575-DC             10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           330.00

03 - APPT. ATTY./ #2020-3596-DC             10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           390.00

04 - APPT. ATTY./ #2021-3647-DC             10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           290.00
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36569       Payee: JENNIFER HARRIS                      Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,830.00

05 - APP. ATTY./  #2020-3568-DC             10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           170.00

06 - APP. ATTY./  #2017-3384-DC             10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           280.00

07 - APPT. ATTY./ #2021-3637-DC             10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           240.00

36570       Payee: JET PRESS                            Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      214.50

01 - RETURN ADDRESS ENVELOPES/ TREASURER    10-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     69.50

02 - SHERIFF'S LETTERHEAD                   10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    145.00

36571       Payee: JOE CONNELL                          Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      135.00

01 - REIMBURSE MEDICARE SUPP                10-695-300 RETIREE INSURANCE                                  135.00

36572       Payee: JOE'S AUTO REPAIR                    Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      199.49

01 - REPLACE RADIATOR &TEMP UNIT/ #3        10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               199.49

36573       Payee: JOHN MICHAEL MCDOUGALL               Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,100.00

01 - SEPTIC INSPECTIONS/ NOVEMBER           10-695-502 SEPTIC SYSTEM FEES                               2,100.00

36574       Payee: JUSTIN MCGRIFF                       Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,351.97

01 - OUT OF COUNTY FOOD & MILEAGE (NOV)     10-505-426 SHOW/OUT OF CO TRAVEL & EXP                        804.21

02 - POSTAGE                                10-505-312 4-H NEWSLETTER/POSTAGE                              16.12

03 - LODGING                                10-505-429 LODGING                                            531.64

36575       Payee: KATHLEEN M. SAUVAGE                  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      380.00

01 - APPT.ATTY./#2019-3536-DC               10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           130.00

02 - APPT.ATTY./#2021-3647-DC               10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           250.00

36576       Payee: KERR COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE         Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    9,615.00

01 - INMATE HOUSING                         10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                               6,250.00

02 - INMATE MEDICAL                         10-512-400 MEDICAL EXPENSE                                     10.00

03 - INMATE HOUSING (NOV)                   10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                               3,355.00

36577       Payee: LARRY CHISUM CONSTRUCTION LLC        Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:   35,750.00

01 - RANCHO REAL CROSSING REPAIRS           19-385-316 TxDot 2020 CTIF 2-193                           27,020.00

02 - WORK ON LITTLE DRY FRIO ROAD           15-610-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIALS                           8,730.00

36578       Payee: LEAKEY "FLORAL" CEMETERY ASSOCIATIO  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    3,000.00

01 - CONTRACT FOR SERVICES FY2022           10-695-484 LEAKEY FLORAL CEMETERY ASSN                      3,000.00

36579       Payee: LEAKEY AUTO SUPPLY, LLC              Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      419.42

01 - BATTERY CORE RETURN/ NUTR. C W         10-650-433 VEHICLE REPAIRS                                     22.00-

02 - HI TEMP GREASE/ R&B SHOP               15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  13.98

03 - BATTERY/ NUTRITION C W                 10-650-433 VEHICLE REPAIRS                                    214.99

04 - SHOP SUPPLIES/ R&B                     15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 128.91

05 - VALVE CAPS/ R&B PCT. 3&4               15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                       5.79

06 - PARTS FOR '07 KW WATER TRUCK/ R&B      15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                      77.75

36580       Payee: LEAKEY AUTO SUPPLY, LLC              Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      715.71

01 - CREDIT FOR CORE RETURN                 15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                      22.00-

02 - ANTIFREEZE - F/S & 50/50               15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 200.88

03 - WIPER BLADE                            15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                      26.58

04 - BATTERY-GOLD/ FEE & CORE RETURN        15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                     182.99

05 - HEADLIGHT / #7 SHERIFF OFFICE          10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                17.79

06 - BOTTLE RENT/ R&B SHOP                  15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  28.00

07 - WINDSHIELD WASHER FLUID/ #4            10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                 5.99

08 - AIR FILTER, BATTERY& FEE/ F-250        15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                     275.48

36581       Payee: LEAKEY MERCANTILE, LLC               Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      557.18

01 - INMATE FOOD                            10-512-493 FOOD FOR PRISONERS                                 301.86
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36581       Payee: LEAKEY MERCANTILE, LLC               Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      557.18

02 - DISTRICT COURT FOOD                    10-411-499 MEALS AND MISCELLANEOUS                              7.99

03 - NUTRITION LEAKEY/ RAW FOOD             10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           247.33

36582       Payee: LEAKEY OUTPOST                       Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:       29.38

01 - S.S. KNOB/ CLERK'S OFFICE              10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                              10.99

02 - COUPLING/ '07 KW WATER / R&B           15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                      10.99

03 - (4) KEYS/ TAX A-C                      10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                               7.40

36583       Payee: LEAKEY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT     Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,500.00

01 - CONTRACT SERVICES FY 2022              10-695-505 CONTRACT SERVICES/LEAKEY VOL FIRE D              2,500.00

36584       Payee: LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, LP       Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,710.00

01 - SOFTWARE SUPPORT/1-1-22 TO 12-31-22    10-455-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                 2,710.00

36585       Payee: MB PRIME LLC                         Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:   23,000.00

01 - ROCK MILLING/ RIM ROCK ROAD            15-610-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIALS                          13,731.43

02 - ROCK MILLING/ RIM ROCK ROAD            16-334-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIAL                            9,268.57

36586       Payee: MIKE'S ALTERNATOR & STARTER          Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      280.75

01 - LOADER STARTER REPAIRS                 15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                     280.75

36587       Payee: MORALES SERVICES                     Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,208.33

01 - MONTHLY CLEANING  SERVICES             10-510-210 BLDG CONTRACT CLEANING SVCS                      1,208.33

36588       Payee: NATASHA A. TORRES                    Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      775.00

01 - ATTP. ATTY./ PRE-INDICTMENT            10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      200.00

02 - ATTP. ATTY./ PRE-INDICTMENT            10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      575.00

36589       Payee: NATHAN T. JOHNSON                    Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      212.75

01 - SAT PHONES FOR OFFICERS                10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          132.70

02 - FUEL/ VEH. INSP/ REGISTRATION          10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                80.05

36590       Payee: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES     Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      450.00

01 - ANNUAL DUES - REAL COUNTY              10-695-430 TAC/WATERSHED COALITION/DUES                       450.00

36591       Payee: NUECES CANYON EMS                    Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    6,500.00

01 - CONTRACT SERVICES FY2022               10-695-510 CONTRACT SVCS/NUECES CANYON EMS                  6,500.00

36592       Payee: NUECES CANYON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPART  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,500.00

01 - CONTRACT SERVICES FY2022               10-695-513 CONTRACT SVCS/NUECES CANYON VFD                  2,500.00

36593       Payee: NYLIA RAMOS KREINER                  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      100.00

01 - MENU CERT. LETTER FOR R.C. JAIL        10-512-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                      100.00

36594       Payee: OCV LLC                              Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    4,995.00

01 - LICENSE,SUPPORT,SETUP,CONSULT/IOS      10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                   4,995.00

36595       Payee: OFFICE DEPOT, INC                    Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,037.83

01 - GUIDE FILES, DESK CAL./ CO. ATTY.      10-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     91.06

02 - MESSAGAE BOOK/ CO. ATTY.               10-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     20.59

03 - #10 ENVELOPES/ TREASURER               10-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    143.19

04 - TONER/ NUTRITION                       10-650-410 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     65.44

05 - TONER/ CLERK                           10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                   220.98

06 - CLEANING SUPPLIES                      10-510-330 SUPPLIES-OPERATING                                 127.49

07 - TONER & BULLETIN BOARD/TAX A-C         10-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    369.08

36596       Payee: OPHTHALMOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF SAN ANT  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      151.02

01 - IHC 18-244                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               151.02
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36597       Payee: PANNELL CO.                          Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    2,300.00

01 - TREE TRIMMING - ALEXANDER ROAD         15-610-449 TREE TRIMMING                                    2,300.00

36598       Payee: PEARSALL LAW FIRM                    Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      250.00

01 - APPT. ATTY  #2020-3596-DC              10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           250.00

36599       Payee: PICO PROPANE OPERATING, LLC          Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    3,735.54

01 - 380 UNITS ULTRA LOW SULFUR DIESEL      15-610-350 FUEL, OIL & GREASE                               1,090.79

02 - CHEVRON DELO 55 GAL. DRUM              15-610-350 FUEL, OIL & GREASE                               1,350.81

03 - LATE CHGS./ PICO                       10-695-499 GENERAL                                             36.62

04 - GAS TO ID2/ CAMPWOOD SHERIFF DEPT.     10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               272.21

05 - GAS TO ID3 / VANCE SHERIFF DEPT.       10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               816.62

06 - GAS TO ID 6 / REAL COUNTY YARD         10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               168.49

36600       Payee: QUILL CORPORATION                    Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    1,188.65

01 - STAMPER                                10-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     20.99

02 - STAMPER ACCESSORY                      10-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                      6.99

03 - INK CARTRIDGES/ NUTRITION              10-650-410 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    274.99

04 - STAMP                                  10-695-313 CENTRAL OFFICE SUPPLIES                             26.99

05 - (21) DESK CALENDARS FOR 2022           10-695-313 CENTRAL OFFICE SUPPLIES                            169.89

06 - CLEANING SUPPLIES                      10-510-330 SUPPLIES-OPERATING                                 149.07

07 - HW, SECURITY SAFE/ TAX A-C             10-499-570 CAPITAL OUTLAY                                     437.99

08 - INK, BINDERS, MESSAGE BOOK/ SO         10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     68.77

09 - POP-UP NOTES, END-TAB 2022 LABELS      10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    32.97

36601       Payee: RANGE GLOBAL SERVICES, LLC           Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      895.24

01 - R&B/ SAT. PHONES                       15-610-420 TELEPHONE                                          223.81

02 - DPS/ SAT. PHONES                       10-520-420 TELEPHONE                                          223.81

03 - R&B/ SAT. PHONES                       15-610-420 TELEPHONE                                          223.81

04 - DPS/ SAT. PHONES                       10-520-420 TELEPHONE                                          223.81

36602       Payee: REAGAN WELLS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT     Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      500.00

01 - CONTRACT SERVICES FY2022               10-695-517 CONTRACT SVC/REAGAN WELLS VFD                      500.00

36603       Payee: REAL CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT      Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:   45,260.00

01 - CY2022 BUDGET 1ST QTR PMT              10-695-404 APPRAISAL DISTRICT                              45,260.00

36604       Payee: REAL COUNTY CONSTABLE                Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      560.56

01 - TRAVEL (OCT)                           10-550-425 TRAVEL/MEALS                                       560.56

36605       Payee: REAL COUNTY HISTORICAL MUSEUM        Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    1,500.00

01 - CONTRACT SERVICES FY2022               10-695-515 CONTRACT SVCS/REAL CO MUSEUM                     1,500.00

36606       Payee: REAL COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY           Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    9,000.00

01 - CONTRACT SERVICES FY2022               10-695-514 CONTRACT SVCS/REAL CO LIBRARY                    9,000.00

36607       Payee: REAL COUNTY TAX A-C                  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:       15.00

01 - RENEWAL/ 1997 PK/ R&B                  15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                   7.50

02 - REGIS. RENEWAL/ IMPOUND TRAILER        10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                 7.50

36608       Payee: REAL RENTALS  LTD                    Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:       30.62

01 - CARPET SHAMPOOER/ CO. CLK.             10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                              30.62

36609       Payee: RETIREMENT HORIZONS INC. & SUBSIDIA  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    5,300.00

01 - FY2021 ACTUARIAL REPORT                10-695-406 AUDIT                                            5,300.00

36610       Payee: RICHARD CHARLES SALDIVAR             Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    1,500.00

01 - APPT. ATTY./ #2021-3647-DC             10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           330.00
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36610       Payee: RICHARD CHARLES SALDIVAR             Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    1,500.00

02 - APPT. ATTY./ #2021-3647-DC             10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           360.00

03 - APPT. ATTY./ #2020-3575-DC             10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           240.00

04 - APPT. ATTY #2020-3596-DC               10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           310.00

05 - APPT. ATTY #2020-3596-DC               10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           260.00

36611       Payee: RIO BREWSTER WASTE MANAGEMENT LLC    Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      127.00

01 - COURTHOUSE/ ACCT #368                  10-695-410 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE                            90.00

02 - NUTRITION CTR./ ACCT#1494              10-695-410 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE                            37.00

36612       Payee: RIO FRIO CEMETERY ASSOCIATION        Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      500.00

01 - CONTRACT SERVICES FY2022               10-695-486 RIO FRIO CEMETERY                                  500.00

36613       Payee: RIVER PC                             Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      219.00

01 - REPLACE CRACKED SCREEN/ Q.M. LAPTOP    10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                     171.00

02 - CLEAN (6) PC'S/ SHERIFF OFFICE         10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                      48.00

36614       Payee: RMG LAND COMPANY II, LLC             Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      420.00

01 - TOWER LEASE/10-1-21 THRU 9-30-22       10-514-481 TOWERS/COMMUNICATION EQUIP                         420.00

36615       Payee: RONALD EMMETT HARRIS                 Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      425.00

01 - APPT. ATTY./ CAUSE# 2020-1373-DR       10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      425.00

36616       Payee: RUBIO & RUBIO, LLC                   Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      290.00

01 - ELEC. REPAIRS / SHERIFF'S OFFICE       10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          180.00

02 - INSTALL ONE ELEC. OUTLET               10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          110.00

36617       Payee: SO FAST PRINTING                     Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      223.20

01 - PRCT. VOTER LIST                       10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                     8.34

02 - PRCT. VOTER LIST                       10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    14.76

03 - PRCT. VOTER LIST                       10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    17.64

04 - PRCT. VOTER LIST                       10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    31.20

05 - PRCT. VOTER LIST                       10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    32.28

06 - PRCT. VOTER LIST                       10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    28.14

07 - PRCT. VOTER LIST                       10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    90.84

36618       Payee: SOUTHWEST AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT      Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    5,000.00

01 - CONTRACT SERVICES FY2022               10-695-518 CONTRACT SVC/SWART                               5,000.00

36619       Payee: SOUTHWEST TEXAS TELEPHONE COMPANY    Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      331.36

01 - NUTRITION PHONE SERVICE(NOV)           10-650-420 TELEPHONE                                           42.73

02 - C W SUB STATION PHONE SER.(NOV)        10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          103.60

03 - NUTRITION INTERNET & NEW MODEM(NOV)    10-650-420 TELEPHONE                                          185.03

36620       Payee: STEPHANIE MAPLES                     Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:       47.71

01 - EARLY VOTING TRAVEL                    10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    47.71

36621       Payee: SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC.            Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,051.66

01 - NUTRITION/RAW FOOD/C W                 10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           344.77

02 - NUTRITION/OPERATING SUPPLIES/C W       10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 191.46

03 - NUTRITION/RAW FOOD/C W                 10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           429.03

04 - NUTRITION/OPERATING SUPPLIES/ C W      10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  86.40

36622       Payee: SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC.            Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,825.72

01 - NUTRITION/RAW FOOD/LEAKEY              10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           709.08

02 - NUTRITION/RAW FOOD/LEAKEY              10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           517.81

03 - NUTRITION/OPERATING SUPPLIES/LEAKEY    10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  39.74
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36622       Payee: SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC.            Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,825.72

04 - NUTRITION/RAW FOOD/ LEAKEY             10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           559.09

36623       Payee: TEDDY ODELL DOUTHIT                  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    2,622.00

01 - RESERVE DEPUTY/ MO. OF NOVEMBER        10-560-107 RESERVE DEPUTY SERVICES                          2,622.00

36624       Payee: TERRIE PENDLEY                       Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      494.42

01 - RE-IMBURSE TRAVEL/ EDUCATION           10-499-425 TRAVEL                                              44.80

02 - RE-IMBURSE MEALS/ CONFERENCE           10-499-425 TRAVEL                                             449.62

36625       Payee: TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNTIES HEBP         Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    4,442.58

01 - RCAD/BRICE/ PREMS                      10-202-215 OPEB - OTHER POST EMPLOYEE BENEFITS              4,442.58

36626       Payee: TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES        Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      175.00

01 - CDCAT MEMB. DUE/ D'ANNE GREEN          10-450-480 EDUCATION                                          125.00

02 - CDCAT MEMB. DUE/ LELA BALLESTEROS      10-450-480 EDUCATION                                           50.00

36627       Payee: TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES        Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    3,002.00

01 - WC INSURANCE 1ST QTR 2022              10-695-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE                           2,081.25

02 - WC INSURANCE 1ST QTR 2022              15-410-204 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE                             920.75

36628       Payee: TEXAS WILDLIFE DAMAGE MGMT FUND      Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    3,650.00

01 - FIELD AGREEMENT UVALDE DIST            10-679-111 CONTRACT SERVICES                                3,650.00

36629       Payee: THE TIRE SHOP                        Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      185.00

01 - MOUNT TIRE ON MAINTAINER/ R&B          15-610-455 TIRES, TUBES, ETC.                                  75.00

02 - TRUCK TIRE REPAIR/ PCT. 3&4            15-610-455 TIRES, TUBES, ETC.                                  15.00

03 - MAINTAINER TIRE MOUNT/ PCT. 3&4        15-610-455 TIRES, TUBES, ETC.                                  75.00

04 - (4) TIRE MAINT./ WELDING TRAILER       15-610-455 TIRES, TUBES, ETC.                                  20.00

36630       Payee: THOMAS HILLE                         Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      850.00

01 - APPT. ATTY./ PRE-INDICTMENT            10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      850.00

36631       Payee: THOMSON REUTERS-WEST PUBLISHING COR  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      351.39

01 - WEST INFO. CHGS / 11/01-11/30/2021     10-385-200 LAW LIBRARY BOOK PURCHASE                          351.39

36632       Payee: TIM'S A/C LLC                        Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,235.00

01 - FILTER CHANGE/ANNEX,CRTHS,NUTR.        10-510-206 A/C REPAIR/PURCHASE                                288.00

02 - CHECKED UNITS/ ANNEX                   10-510-206 A/C REPAIR/PURCHASE                                 65.00

03 - CHKD 2 UNITS /(4) CAPACITORS/ C W      10-510-206 A/C REPAIR/PURCHASE                                322.00

04 - CHCK 7 UNITS/ (5) CAPACITORS./CRTHS    10-510-206 A/C REPAIR/PURCHASE                                560.00

36633       Payee: TIM'S SOUTH TEXAS, LLC               Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      749.15

01 - 1.5 PROPANE AND 12" PIGTAIL            10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          139.64

02 - 2.5 PROPANE                            10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          214.50

03 - PROPANE                                10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          395.01

36634       Payee: UNIFIRST HOLDINGS  INC               Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      700.29

01 - MOPS, RAGS, MANTENANCE SUPPLIES        10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                             143.37

02 - MOPS, RAGS, MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES       10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                             143.37

03 - NUTRITION/APRONS, TOWELS, ETC/ C W     10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 109.27

04 - NUTRITION/APRONS, TOWELS, ETC/ C W     10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 109.27

05 - MOPS, RAGS, MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES       10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                             143.37

06 - NUTRITION/ APRONS, TOWELS,/ LEAKEY     10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  51.64

36635       Payee: UPPER NUECES-FRIO SOIL AND WATER     Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,500.00

01 - SERVICES AGREEMENT FY2022              10-695-429 UPPER NUECES SOIL CONSERV                        1,500.00
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36636       Payee: UVALDE COUNTY                        Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      666.67

01 - JUV MONTHLY PAYMENT                    10-411-489 JUVENILE EXPENSE                                   666.67

36637       Payee: UVALDE COUNTY                        Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    8,683.39

01 - DISTRICT COURT ADMINISTRATION          10-411-206 DISTRICT COURT ADMIN/REAL CO                       153.92

02 - DA INSURANCE MONTHLY PMT               10-412-202 MEDICAL INSURANCE/REAL CO SHARE                  1,484.12

03 - DISTRICT COURT PAYROLL                 10-411-205 DIST CT STAFF SALARIES/REAL COUNTY               2,682.50

04 - DISTRICT COURT INSURANCE               10-411-204 DIST CT MEDICAL INS/REAL CO SHARE                1,043.93

05 - DIST ATTY PAYROLL                      10-412-102 DA STAFF SALARIES/REAL COUNTY SHARE              2,559.92

06 - DIST ATTY ADMINISTRATION               10-412-499 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES/REAL COUNTY                759.00

36638       Payee: UVALDE COUNTY                        Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:   24,721.20

01 - INMATE HOUSING/10-1-21 TO 10-31-21     10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                              13,097.70

02 - INMATE HOUSING/ 9-1-21 TO 9-30-21      10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                              11,623.50

36639       Payee: UVALDE LEADER NEWS                   Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      142.45

01 - PUBLIC NOTICE / RE-DISTRICTING         10-695-504 NEWSPAPER ADS                                      142.45

36640       Payee: UVALDE MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSO       Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:       41.09

01 - IHC 20-263                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                                41.09

36641       Payee: UVALDE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL             Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    1,366.94

01 - IHC 20-263                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                             1,366.94

36642       Payee: VANCE CEMETERY ASSOCIATION           Status: S  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:06-07-2022 Check-Amount:      500.00

01 - CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  FY2022          10-695-485 VANCE CEMETERY                                     500.00

36643       Payee: VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS                Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    5,645.80

01 - SO/FUEL                                10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                             4,329.55

02 - R&B 1-2/FUEL                           15-610-350 FUEL, OIL & GREASE                               1,295.12

03 - NUTRI LEAKEY/FUEL                      10-650-432 VEHICLE FUEL & OIL                                  21.13

36644       Payee: WELLS FARGO BANK NA                  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    3,563.77

01 - REFUND ON SALES TAX CHGD.              10-512-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                       27.95-

02 - MERCHANDISE RETURN CREDIT              10-695-499 GENERAL                                             59.76-

03 - CPL/ UTILITY                           10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          115.33

04 - TIRES FOR HANDTRUCK                    15-610-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                      119.98

05 - LEXIS-NEXIS/ SO                        10-560-572 INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES                             130.00

06 - WINDOW REPAIR/ NUTRITION               10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                              37.42

07 - COPY PAPER                             10-695-492 COPY PAPER                                         225.19

08 - POSTAGE                                10-475-312 POSTAGE                                             11.90

09 - OFFICE CHAIR/ TAX A-C                  10-499-570 CAPITAL OUTLAY                                     159.99

10 - CLEANING SUPPLY                        10-510-330 SUPPLIES-OPERATING                                  14.82

11 - POSTAGE                                10-505-312 4-H NEWSLETTER/POSTAGE                              24.88

12 - POSTAGE                                10-497-312 POSTAGE                                              3.56

13 - DISTRICT COURT FOOD                    10-411-499 MEALS AND MISCELLANEOUS                             79.16

14 - ELECTION FOOD                          10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    32.48

15 - POSTAGE                                10-450-312 POSTAGE                                             49.24

16 - COMMISSIONER'S TRAININGS               15-410-480 EDUCATION                                          140.00

17 - POSTAGE                                10-560-312 POSTAGE                                            136.41

18 - EDUCATION/ TRAINING                    10-560-480 EDUCATION                                          355.00

19 - MEALS/MEETS.,TRAINGS.,TRANSPORT        10-560-425 OUT OF COUNTY MEALS                                288.05

20 - EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                  10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                              697.33

21 - MISC. JAIL EXPENSES                    10-512-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                       15.98

22 - FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                   10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               297.94

23 - LODGING/TRAINGS.,MEETS,TRANSPORTS      10-560-429 LODGING                                            656.36

24 - OFFICE SUPPLIES                        10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     21.46
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36644       Payee: WELLS FARGO BANK NA                  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:    3,563.77

25 - OVERLIMIT FEE                          10-695-499 GENERAL                                             39.00

36645       Payee: WELLS FARGO BANK NA                  Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      139.35

01 - TECHNOLOGY                             10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                      94.38

02 - INMATE TRANSPORT                       10-512-496 INMATE TRANSPORT                                    44.97

36646       Payee: XEROX CORPORATION                    Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      268.81

01 - COPIER LEASE/ COURTROOM                10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                     66.95

02 - COPIER LEASE/ SHERIFF OFFICE           10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    201.86

36647       Payee: XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC         Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:      399.54

01 - COPIER LEASE & COPIES/ CLERK #001      10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    204.54

02 - COPIER LEASE & COPIES/ CRTRM #002      10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    195.00

36648       Payee: YASMINE BALDERAS                     Status: C  Issued:12-13-2021  Changed:12-31-2021 Check-Amount:       36.21

01 - RE-IMBURSE MEALS/ CONFERENCE           10-499-425 TRAVEL                                              36.21

36649       Payee: 4L DISTRIBUTORS, LLC                 Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       33.46

01 - (3) 5 GAL. SPRING WATERS(DEC.)         10-695-499 GENERAL                                             25.47

02 - SERVICE FEE (DEC)                      10-695-499 GENERAL                                              7.99

36650       Payee: ALVIN EARL LEWIS                     Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    2,922.20

01 - RESERVE DEPUTY FOR DEC. 2021           10-560-107 RESERVE DEPUTY SERVICES                          2,922.20

36651       Payee: AMG PRINTING & MAILING LLC           Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      500.00

01 - 2022 MASS MAILOUT (DOWN PYMT.)         10-499-492 VOTER REG/TAX ROLL                                 500.00

36652       Payee: AMWINS GROUP BENEFITS, INC./TAC      Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    5,114.10

01 - RETIREE MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT            10-695-300 RETIREE INSURANCE                                5,114.10

36653       Payee: ARTISTIC CUSTOM BADGE AND COINS, LL  Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      718.70

01 - (8) BADGES FOR SHERIFF'S OFFICE        10-560-572 INVESTIGATIVE EXPENSES                             718.70

36654       Payee: AT&T MOBILITY                        Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      368.59

01 - SO/CELL PHONES                         10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          287.57

02 - EOC PHONES                             10-514-420 SATELLITE PHONE                                     40.51

03 - R&B PHONES                             15-610-420 TELEPHONE                                           40.51

36655       Payee: BADGEANDWALLET.COM                   Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      330.00

01 - (4) POSSE BADGES/ SHERIFF'S OFFICE     10-560-573 OFFICER UNIFORMS                                   330.00

36656       Payee: BANDERA COUNTY SHERIFF               Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    5,985.00

01 - INMATE HOUSING/ NOV. 2021              10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                               5,985.00

36657       Payee: BANDERA ELECTRIC CO-OP INC.          Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    1,207.49

01 - ELECTRICITY COURTHOUSE                 10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          748.47

02 - ELECTRICITY RADIO TOWER                10-514-481 TOWERS/COMMUNICATION EQUIP                         103.88

03 - ELECTRICITY CH ANNEX                   10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           77.69

04 - ELECTRICITY RB SHOP                    10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           31.10

05 - ELECTRICITY SENIOR CENTER              10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          246.35

36658       Payee: BANDERA FAMILY DENTISTRY             Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      540.00

01 - INMATE DENTAL                          10-512-400 MEDICAL EXPENSE                                    540.00

36659       Payee: BELCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY           Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:   27,326.75

01 - CW SR CTR NOV 26, 2021-DEC 25, 2021    19-385-315 CW SR CTR TxCDBG 7220380                        27,326.75
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36660       Payee: BELLA A RUBIO                        Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       60.61

01 - RE-IMB. FOR ROOM DIVIDER/ TAX A-C      10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                              60.61

36661       Payee: BIG COUNTRY SUPPLY                   Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      215.19

01 - 12-STYLUS PRO LED/ SHERIFF OFFICE      10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                              215.19

36662       Payee: BILL I. MAPLE JR.                    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE - 12/14/2021              10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36663       Payee: BILL ISACK MAPLES JR                 Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      395.00

01 - CHANGE OIL, FILTER, SEAL/  #5          10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                               306.00

02 - OIL AND FILTER CHANGE/ #7              10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                89.00

36664       Payee: BLUEBONNET CHILDREN'S CENTER         Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JUROR DONATIONS 12-14-2021             10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36665       Payee: CAMP WOOD HARDWARE & LUMBER LP       Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:        8.99

01 - MOUSE BAIT FOR CAMP WOOD SUB-STA.      10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                                8.99

36666       Payee: CARRIE S. BOEMR                      Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE - 12/14/2021              10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36667       Payee: CHAMPION ENERGY SERVICES LLC         Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      107.28

01 - ELEC./ RADIO TOWER/ BARKSDALE(DEC.)    10-514-481 TOWERS/COMMUNICATION EQUIP                         107.28

36668       Payee: CHERYL L. GILDART                    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE - 12/14/2021              10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36669       Payee: CITY OF CAMP WOOD                    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      147.50

01 - WATER/SEWER/TRASH/ C W SHOP(DEC.)      10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           73.75

02 - WATER/ NUTRITION BLDG/ C W (DEC.)      10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           73.75

36670       Payee: CITY OF LEAKEY                       Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      323.18

01 - WATER WELL LEASE MONTHLY PMT           15-610-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIALS                             100.00

02 - ANNEX WATER SERVICE                    10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           31.00

03 - COURTHOUSE WATER SERVICE               10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          150.18

04 - SENIOR CENTER WATER SERVICE            10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           42.00

36671       Payee: CNA SURETY                           Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      539.09

01 - SWTJC BOND - YASMINE BALDERAS          10-499-498 BONDS                                               50.00

02 - COUNTY BOND - YASMINE BALDERAS         10-499-498 BONDS                                               50.00

03 - REAL EDWARDS BOND - Y. BALDERAS        10-499-498 BONDS                                               50.00

04 - SWTJC BOND - TERRIE PENDLEY            10-499-498 BONDS                                               50.00

05 - REAL EDWARDS BOND - T. PENDLEY         10-499-498 BONDS                                               50.00

06 - BOND/ MELANIE WOFFORD                  10-497-402 BONDS                                               50.00

07 - BONDS/6-DISP.,4-DEP.,15-RESRV.DEPS.    10-560-498 BONDS                                              239.09

36672       Payee: CORRECTIONAL MGMT INSTITUTE OF TX    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       30.00

01 - ANNUAL DUES/TX JAIL ASSOC.             10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                      30.00

36673       Payee: DARRELL LYNN VOLKMANN                Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    2,736.00

01 - RESERVE DEPUTY FOR DEC. 2021           10-560-107 RESERVE DEPUTY SERVICES                          2,736.00

36674       Payee: DIAMOND DRUGS, INC                   Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       76.59

01 - INMATE MEDICAL (NOV.)                  10-512-400 MEDICAL EXPENSE                                     76.59

36675       Payee: EASI FILE                            Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      187.63

01 - HANGERS FOR PLAT                       10-450-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    187.63
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36676       Payee: ESSER & COMPANY CONSULTING, LLC      Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:   23,804.00

01 - CSLFRF SEPT - DEC 2021                 19-385-311 CSLFRF                                           4,129.00

02 - TxDot 2020 CTIF 2-193                  19-385-316 TxDot 2020 CTIF 2-193                            3,200.00

03 -  CTIF MATCH                            15-610-570 CAPITAL OUTLAY                                     800.00

04 -  SR CTR MATCH JAN 202-DEC 2021         10-650-506 CAPITAL OUTLAY                                  15,675.00

36677       Payee: FALCO PEST MANAGEMENT                Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       30.00

01 - MONTHLY COMMERCIAL SERVICE/ C W        10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                              30.00

36678       Payee: FOURTH COURT OF APPEALS              Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      130.00

01 - 4TH QUARTER 2021 REPORT                10-370-427 4TH COURT APPELLATE FEE                            130.00

36679       Payee: GALL'S LLC                           Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      139.40

01 - BOOTS & DUTY BELT/ DEP. AVILA          10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                              139.40

36680       Payee: GET-N-GO                             Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      359.40

01 - NUTRITION/C W/ RAW FOOD (DEC)          10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           301.46

02 - NUTRITION/ C W / FUEL (DEC)            10-650-432 VEHICLE FUEL & OIL                                  57.94

36681       Payee: GILL'S GARAGE & WRECKER SVC          Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      281.25

01 - TOWING-2018 CHEV. MEAL DEL. VEH.       10-650-433 VEHICLE REPAIRS                                    281.25

36682       Payee: HILL COUNTRY TELEPHONE COOP, INC.    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    2,352.70

01 - PHONE/TREASURER/830-232-6627           10-497-420 TELEPHONE                                          163.54

02 - PHONE/CO AGENT/830-232-6673            10-505-420 TELEPHONE                                          112.88

03 - PHONE/CLERK/830-232-5202               10-450-420 TELEPHONE                                          264.10

04 - PHONES/DSL/830-232-5981                10-695-507 INTERNET SERVICES                                  343.56

05 - CO JUDGE/5304/4661/6040/89             10-400-420 TELEPHONE                                          203.77

06 -  PHONE/ELEVATOR/2324072                10-695-420 ELEVATOR - TELEPHONE                                43.06

07 - PHONE/JP 1-2/2326630                   10-455-420 TELEPHONE                                          164.02

08 - PHONE/TAX A-C/2326210                  10-499-420 TELEPHONE                                          336.02

09 - PHONE/CO ATTY/2326461                  10-475-420 TELEPHONE                                          129.78

10 - PHONE/DPS/232-6342                     10-520-420 TELEPHONE                                          123.71

11 - PHONE/SO/830-232-5102                  10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          348.41

12 - PHONES/NUTRITION/232-6275              10-650-420 TELEPHONE                                          119.85

36683       Payee: JACOB HABY                           Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE - 12/14/2021              10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36684       Payee: JAMES T. STURGIS                     Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE - 12/14/2021              10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36685       Payee: JET PRESS                            Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       77.00

01 - BUSINESS CARDS/ DEP.VOLKMANN           10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     77.00

36686       Payee: JOE CONNELL                          Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      135.00

01 - REIMBURSE MEDICARE SUPP                10-695-300 RETIREE INSURANCE                                  135.00

36687       Payee: JOHN MICHAEL MCDOUGALL               Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    1,800.00

01 - SEPTIC INSPECTIONS                     10-695-502 SEPTIC SYSTEM FEES                               1,800.00

36688       Payee: KEVIN CLYDE BROWN                    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    3,424.00

01 - TREE TRIMMING  JOJANVAN RD.            15-610-449 TREE TRIMMING                                    3,424.00

36689       Payee: LARRY CHISUM CONSTRUCTION LLC        Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    3,360.00

01 - REPAIRS/WALTER WHITE RANCH ROAD        15-610-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIALS                           3,360.00

36690       Payee: LEAKEY AUTO SUPPLY, LLC              Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      411.11

01 - BULBS FOR SHOP/ R&B                    15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  31.78
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36690       Payee: LEAKEY AUTO SUPPLY, LLC              Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      411.11

02 - CAPS FOR 120H/ R&B                     15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                      57.90

03 - TAPE, LAMPS, BITS/ SHOP                15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  69.86

04 - BATTERY/ '97 FORD                      15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                     192.99

05 - BOTTLE RENT/ R&B SHOP                  15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  28.00

06 - SHOP TOWELS                            15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  15.99

07 - ROD FOR SHOP/ R&B                      15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  14.59

36691       Payee: LEAKEY MERCANTILE, LLC               Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      479.04

01 - INMATE FOOD                            10-512-493 FOOD FOR PRISONERS                                 266.64

02 - NUTRITION LEAKEY/ RAW FOOD             10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           212.40

36692       Payee: LEAKEY OUTPOST                       Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      126.31

01 - RETURN EXTENSION CORD SET              10-499-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                    35.98-

02 - EXTENSION CORDS/ TAX A-C               10-499-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                    69.96

03 - KEY MADE FOR SHERIFF'S OFFICE          10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                                2.35

04 - LIGHT BULBS FOR OFFICE                 10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                               56.00

05 - EXT. CORD FOR DEPUTY OFFICE            10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                               11.99

06 - TRUFUEL FOR SHOP CHAINSAW/ R&B         15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  21.99

36693       Payee: LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    2,828.40

01 - PRECINCT 1 APRIL 2021 FEES             10-370-578 COLL SVC FEE - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE              1,347.00

02 - PRECINCT 1 MAY 2021 FEES               10-370-578 COLL SVC FEE - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE                369.30

03 - PRECINCT 1 JUNE 2021 FEES              10-370-578 COLL SVC FEE - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE                589.80

04 - PRECINCT 3 APRIL 2021 FEES             10-370-578 COLL SVC FEE - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE                285.00

05 - PRECINCT 3 MAY 2021 FEES               10-370-578 COLL SVC FEE - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE                149.70

06 - PRECINCT 3 JUNE 2021 FEES              10-370-578 COLL SVC FEE - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE                 87.60

36694       Payee: MATTHEW BENDER & CO, INC             Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      145.63

01 - LEX.NEX - TX CRIM & TRAF./2021-2023    10-385-200 LAW LIBRARY BOOK PURCHASE                          145.63

36695       Payee: MORALES SERVICES                     Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    1,208.33

01 - MONTHLY CLEANING  SERVICES             10-510-210 BLDG CONTRACT CLEANING SVCS                      1,208.33

36696       Payee: NATHAN T. JOHNSON                    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       53.00

01 - FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                   10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                53.00

36697       Payee: NUECES CANYON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    3,907.17

01 - ELEC. BILL FOR SO SUB STA./FY 2021     10-510-440 UTILITIES                                        2,310.16

02 - WATER BILL FOR SO SUB STA./FY 2021     10-510-440 UTILITIES                                        1,408.84

03 - ELEC.-SUBSTATION-11/16-12/17/21        10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          100.27

04 - WATER-SUBSTATION-11/29-12/29/21        10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           87.90

36698       Payee: NUECES RIVER AUTHORITY               Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    3,000.00

01 - DUES/SENATE BILL 8 REG. FLOOD PROG.    15-410-423 CO. JUDGE/COMMISSIONER DUES                      3,000.00

36699       Payee: OFFICE DEPOT, INC                    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      949.38

01 - BINDERS & DVD SLEEVES/ S-O             10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     32.24

02 - COLOR COPY PAPER & SHARPIES/ CLERK     10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    46.86

03 - BLACK TONER/ JUDGE'S OFFICE            10-400-570 CAPITAL OUTLAY                                     166.98

04 - CHAIRMAT / TAX A-C                     10-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    108.66

05 - LEGAL SIZE STORAGE BOXES/ SHERIFF      10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    181.56

06 - VTECH PHONE & HANDSETS/ SHERIFF OF.    10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    169.99

07 - EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE/ SHERIFF OF.       10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    243.09

36700       Payee: OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEXAS, LP       Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       15.47

01 - 2021 4TH QUARTER FEES/ PRCT. 1&2       10-370-453 OMNI OMNIBASE FEE                                   15.47
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36701       Payee: PANNELL CO.                          Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    5,595.00

01 - TREE TRIMMING/ ALEXANDER ROAD          15-610-449 TREE TRIMMING                                    5,595.00

36702       Payee: PETERSON REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER     Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    4,872.55

01 - IHC 22-272                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                             4,872.55

36703       Payee: QUILL CORPORATION                    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    1,173.17

01 - ENVELOPES/ 1099 & W-2                  10-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     52.96

02 - CLOROX WIPES/ SHERIFF OFFICE           10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     14.99

03 - STAMPERS/ TAX A-C                      10-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     68.97

04 - INK TONER/ NUTRITION                   10-650-410 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    470.95

05 - DESK PAD CALENDAR/ NUTRITION           10-650-410 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                      8.09

06 - BACK-UPS 650V (2)/ SO                  10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    169.98

07 - FLASH DRIVES (2) / SO                  10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    129.98

08 - STAPLER / SO                           10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     18.29

09 - MULTI COLOR TONERS/ TAX A-C            10-499-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                   238.96

36704       Payee: RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF UVALDE       Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      175.35

01 - IHC 22-271                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               175.35

36705       Payee: REAL COUNTY CONSTABLE                Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    1,187.59

01 - TRAVEL                                 10-550-425 TRAVEL/MEALS                                       791.28

02 - POSTAGE-PO BOX RENTAL                  10-550-312 POSTAGE                                            166.00

03 - BATTERY FOR CAR                        10-550-454 REPAIRS                                            230.31

36706       Payee: REAL COUNTY TAX A-C                  Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       22.50

01 - RENEWAL/ '95 INT/ DP                   15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                   7.50

02 - RENEWAL/ '86 INT./ DP                  15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                   7.50

03 - REG. RENEWAL/ #9                       10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                 7.50

36707       Payee: RIO BREWSTER WASTE MANAGEMENT LLC    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      127.00

01 - COURTHOUSE/ ACCT #368                  10-695-410 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE                            90.00

02 - NUTRITION CTR./ ACCT #1494             10-695-410 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE                            37.00

36708       Payee: RIVER PC                             Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      783.00

01 - INSTALL NEW COMPUTERS/ TAX A-C         10-499-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                   233.00

02 - LABOR - WIN10, 2 TB DRIVES, WIFI AD    10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                     217.00

03 - SETUP 3 LAPTOPS FOR S/O                10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                     164.00

04 - ASSIST WITH REDISTRICTING MAPS VIEW    10-400-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                    36.00

05 - SETUP PRINTING, WIFI, BACKUPS          10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                     133.00

36709       Payee: ROY J. GONZALES                      Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE - 12/14/2021              10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36710       Payee: SHON C. PANUNTO                      Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE - 12/14/2021              10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36711       Payee: SIRCHIE                              Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       70.48

01 - CURRENCY/COIN BAGS/ SO                 10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                               70.48

36712       Payee: SLADE A. RIGBY                       Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       40.00

01 - JURY SERVICE - 12/14/2021              10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                        40.00

36713       Payee: SMARTGUNZ, LLC                       Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    1,295.00

01 - 9MM FIREARM / SHERIFF OFFICE           10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                            1,295.00

36714       Payee: SO FAST PRINTING                     Status: V  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:03-28-2022 Check-Amount:       25.00

01 - CERTIFICATE HOLDERS & PROCLAMATIONS    10-400-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     25.00
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36715       Payee: SOUTHWEST TEXAS TELEPHONE COMPANY    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      220.27

01 - NUTRITION PHONE SERVICE(DEC)           10-650-420 TELEPHONE                                           42.65

02 - C W SUB STATION PONE SERVICE (DEC)     10-650-420 TELEPHONE                                          103.07

03 - NUTRITION INTERNET (DEC)               10-650-420 TELEPHONE                                           74.55

36716       Payee: STATE COMPTROLLER                    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:   14,378.19

01 - ELECTRONIC FILING FEE CIVIL            10-370-478 ELECTRONIC FILING FEE CIVIL                        910.00

02 - ELECTRONIC FILING FEE CRIMINAL         10-370-479 ELECTRONIC FILING FEE CRIMINAL                       5.00

03 - SPECIALTY COURT PROGRAM FUND           10-370-454 SPECIALTY COURT PROGRAM FUND                        72.00

04 - CCC  1-1-20 & FWD                      10-370-468 CCC  1-1-20 & FWD                                6,879.69

05 - CCC  01-01-04 to 12-31-19              10-370-462 CCC  01-01-04 to 12-31-19                          486.54

06 - BAIL BOND FEE                          10-370-443 BAIL BOND FEE                                      310.50

07 - STATE TRAFFIC FINE (2)  TC542.4031     10-370-429 STATE TRAFFIC FINE (2)  TC542.4031               3,628.47

08 - STATE TRAFFIC PRIOR TO 9/1/19          10-370-444 STATE TRAFFIC FEE                                  114.00

09 - INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND-CRIM             10-370-415 INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND-CRIM                          22.41

10 - MOVING VIOLATION FEE                   10-370-477 MOVING VIOLATION FEE                                 0.27

11 - JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE - CRIMINAL        10-370-469 JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE - CRIMINAL                     67.17

12 - PEACE OFFICER FEES                     10-370-409 DPS ARREST FEES                                    121.51

13 - JUDICIAL FUND                          10-370-439 JUDICIAL FUND                                       15.00

14 - TIME PAYMENT FEE/CLERK                 10-370-422 TIME PAYMENT FEE/CLERK                              12.50

15 - TRAFFIC LAW FAILURE TO APPEAR          10-370-425 DPS FTA FINE                                        51.57

16 - EMS TRAUMA FUND                        10-370-449 EMS TRAUMA FUND                                     90.00

17 - TRUANCY PREVENTION FEE                 10-370-440 TRUANCY PREVENTION FEE                             624.32

18 - JURY REIMB FEE                         10-370-430 JURY REIMB FUND                                     44.79

19 - BIRTH CERTIFICATE FEES                 10-370-457 BIRTH CERTIFICATE FEES                               1.80

20 - MARRIAGE LICENSE FEES                  10-370-458 MARRIAGE LICENSE FEES                              120.00

21 - JUROR DONATIONS                        10-411-486 JURY EXPENSE                                       160.00

22 - INDIGENT FILING FEE-CIVIL/JP CRTS      10-370-423 INDIGENT FILING FEE-CIVIL                           39.90

23 - INDIGENT FILING FEE-CIVIL/CONST CO     10-370-423 INDIGENT FILING FEE-CIVIL                           38.00

24 - JUDICIAL FUND CIVIL FEES/CONST CO      10-370-459 JUDICIAL FUND CIVIL FEES                           160.00

25 - DIVORCE & FAMILY LAW FEES              10-370-460 DIVORCE & FAMILY LAW FEES                          402.75

36717       Payee: STATE COMPTROLLER                    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    2,278.75

01 - OTHER DISTRICT CIVIL FEES              10-370-461 OTHER DISTRICT CIVIL FEES                          742.50

02 - INDIGENT FILING FEE-CIVIL/DISTRICT     10-370-423 INDIGENT FILING FEE-CIVIL                          185.25

03 - JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE-CIVIL             10-370-470 JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE-CIVIL                       1,176.00

04 - JCPTF                                  10-370-410 JCPTF                                              175.00

36718       Payee: SYNERGY RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES,P LLC   Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      231.22

01 - IHC 22-272                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               231.22

36719       Payee: SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC.            Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    5,277.73

01 - NUTRITION CW/FOOD RELATED              10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                            46.95-

02 - NUTRITION CW/RAW FOOD                  10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           538.49

03 - NUTRITION CW/RAW FOOD                  10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           556.69

04 - NUTRITION CW/FOOD RELATED              10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 133.05

05 - NUTRITION CW/RAW FOOD                  10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           667.89

06 - NUTRITION CW/FOOD RELATED              10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           155.32

07 - NUTRITION CW/RAW FOOD                  10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 455.93

08 - NUTRITION CW/RAW FOOD                  10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           467.92

09 - NUTRITION CW/FOOD RELATED              10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  85.85

10 - NUTRITION/RAW FOOD/LEAKEY              10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           613.25

11 - NUTRITION/OPERATING SUPPLIES/LEAKEY    10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  39.84

12 - NUTRITION/RAW FOOD/LEAKEY              10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           608.12

13 - NUTRITION/RAW FOOD/LEAKEY              10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                         1,002.33

36720       Payee: TEDDY ODELL DOUTHIT                  Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    2,584.00

01 - RESERVE DEPUTY FOR DEC. 2021           10-560-107 RESERVE DEPUTY SERVICES                          2,584.00
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36721       Payee: TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNTIES HEBP         Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    4,442.58

01 - RCAD/BRICE/DELEON PREMS                10-202-215 OPEB - OTHER POST EMPLOYEE BENEFITS              4,442.58

36722       Payee: TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES        Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      175.00

01 - TREASURER ANNUAL DUES 2022             10-497-480 EDUCATION                                          175.00

36723       Payee: TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES        Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      120.00

01 - DUES TO JPCA FOR SHERIFF               10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                      60.00

02 - JCPA MEMBERSHIP DUES 2022              10-455-480 DUES                                                60.00

36724       Payee: TEXAS COMM ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY  Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      100.00

01 - ONSITE COUNCIL FEE - SEPTIC PERMITS    10-370-700 SEPTIC SYSTEM PERMITS                               70.00

02 - ONSITE COUNCIL FEE-SEPTIC PERMITS      10-370-700 SEPTIC SYSTEM PERMITS                               30.00

36725       Payee: TEXAS PARKS & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       83.30

01 - 85% OF FINES FOR DECEMBER 2021         10-370-411 T P & W                                             83.30

36726       Payee: TEXAS SOCIAL SECURITY PROGRAM        Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       35.00

01 - ANNUAL ADMINISTRATIVE FEE              10-695-499 GENERAL                                             35.00

36727       Payee: TEXAS WILDLIFE DAMAGE MGMT FUND      Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    3,650.00

01 - FIELD AGREEMENT UVALDE DIST            10-679-111 CONTRACT SERVICES                                3,650.00

36728       Payee: THE TIRE SHOP                        Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       28.00

01 - INSPECT./ YELLOW DUMP TRUCK            15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                   7.00

02 - INSPECTS./ VIN#1773 & #8687/R&B        15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  14.00

03 - INSPECTION/ #9                         10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                 7.00

36729       Payee: TIM'S A/C LLC                        Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      350.00

01 - FILTER CHANGE/ ANNEX, CRTHS, NUTRI.    10-510-206 A/C REPAIR/PURCHASE                                145.00

02 - TRIP CHG.&LABOR/CK SYSTEM-NUTR.        10-510-206 A/C REPAIR/PURCHASE                                145.00

03 - RETURN TRIP/RESET BREAKERS/ NUTR.      10-510-206 A/C REPAIR/PURCHASE                                 60.00

36730       Payee: TIM'S SOUTH TEXAS, LLC               Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:       53.12

01 - PROPANE FOR OFFICER HOUSING/ C W       10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                18.15

02 - PROPANE FOR OFFICER HOUSING/ C W       10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                34.97

36731       Payee: UNIFIRST HOLDINGS  INC               Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      327.81

01 - NUTRITION CW/APRONS, TOWELS & MATS     10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 109.27

02 - NUTRITION CW/APRONS, TOWELS & MATS     10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 109.27

03 - NUTRITION CW/APARONS, TOWELS & MATS    10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                 109.27

36732       Payee: UNIFIRST HOLDINGS  INC               Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      390.02

01 - MOPS, RAGS, MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES       10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                             143.37

02 - MOPS, RAGS, MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES       10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                             143.37

03 - NUTRITION/APRONS, TOWELS,/LEAKEY       10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  51.64

04 - NUTRITION/APRONS, TOWELS,/LEAKEY       10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  51.64

36733       Payee: US POSTAL SERVICE                    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      317.60

01 - 1 BOOK FOREVER STAMPS                  18-410-312 POSTAGE                                             11.60

02 - ANNUAL BOX RENT                        10-400-312 POSTAGE                                            102.00

03 - POST OFFICE BOX RENT/ TAX A-C          10-499-312 POSTAGE                                            102.00

04 - PO BOX RENEWAL/ SHERIFF OFFICE         10-560-312 POSTAGE                                            102.00

36734       Payee: UVALCO SUPPLY  LLC                   Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    1,985.39

01 - SUPPLIES FOR WELDING TRAILER/ R&B      15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                   1,985.39

36735       Payee: UVALDE COUNTY                        Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      666.67

01 - JUV MONTHLY PAYMENT                    10-411-489 JUVENILE EXPENSE                                   666.67
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36736       Payee: UVALDE COUNTY                        Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    8,683.39

01 - DISTRICT COURT ADMINISTRATION          10-411-206 DISTRICT COURT ADMIN/REAL CO                       153.92

02 - DA INSURANCE MONTHLY PMT               10-412-202 MEDICAL INSURANCE/REAL CO SHARE                  1,484.12

03 - DISTRICT COURT PAYROLL                 10-411-205 DIST CT STAFF SALARIES/REAL COUNTY               2,682.50

04 - DISTRICT COURT INSURANCE               10-411-204 DIST CT MEDICAL INS/REAL CO SHARE                1,043.93

05 - DIST ATTY PAYROLL                      10-412-102 DA STAFF SALARIES/REAL COUNTY SHARE              2,559.92

06 - DIST ATTY ADMINISTRATION               10-412-499 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES/REAL COUNTY                759.00

36737       Payee: UVALDE COUNTY                        Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:   15,705.90

01 - INMATE HOUSING/ NOV.2021               10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                               7,597.80

02 - INMATE HOUSING/ DEC. 2021              10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                               8,108.10

36738       Payee: UVALDE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL             Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    1,220.31

01 - IHC 22-271                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               993.48

02 - IHC 22-271                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               226.83

36739       Payee: VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS                Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    4,171.52

01 - REBATE                                 10-370-254 UTILITY & FUEL CARD REBATES                        300.26-

02 - SO/FUEL                                10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                             2,926.13

03 - R&B /FUEL                              15-610-350 FUEL, OIL & GREASE                               1,545.65

36740       Payee: WALMART / CAPITAL ONE                Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      274.12

01 - NUTRITION/RAW FOOD/ CAMP WOOD          10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                            90.00

02 - MISC. NUTRITION / LEAKEY               10-650-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                      184.12

36741       Payee: WELLS FARGO BANK NA                  Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    9,419.79

01 - REFUND ON FINANCE CHG.                 10-695-499 GENERAL                                              1.00-

02 - CASH BOX/ TAX A-C                      10-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     23.50

03 - (2) MONITORS, UPS, BACKUP/ TAX A-C     10-499-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                   831.34

04 - CPL ELECTRIC - CW                      10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          124.49

05 - GLASS CLEANER                          10-510-330 SUPPLIES-OPERATING                                  39.66

06 - (3) LAPTOPS, BAGS, MOUSE, PHONES/SO    10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                  2,741.91

07 - KEY TAGS                               10-400-570 CAPITAL OUTLAY                                      12.25

08 - COFFEE/ SO                             10-512-493 FOOD FOR PRISONERS                                  59.88

09 - POSTAGE                                10-475-312 POSTAGE                                             12.60

10 - COPY PAPER                             10-695-492 COPY PAPER                                         225.19

11 - CONFERENCE/ JUDGE ASSISTANT            10-450-312 POSTAGE                                            125.00

12 - CONF. LODGING/ TAX A-C                 10-499-429 LODGING                                            813.60

13 - POSTAGE/ TAX A-C                       10-499-312 POSTAGE                                            157.38

14 - OFFICE SUPPLY/CLERK                    10-450-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     59.95

15 - POSTAGE/ CLERK                         10-450-312 POSTAGE                                            101.00

16 - FOOD FOR COURT                         10-411-499 MEALS AND MISCELLANEOUS                            145.63

17 - LODGING/ MEETS/ ED/ INVESTIGATIONS     10-560-429 LODGING                                          1,798.07

18 - POSTAGE                                10-560-312 POSTAGE                                             56.27

19 - EDUCATION/ TRAINING                    10-560-480 EDUCATION                                          447.14

20 - MEALS - TRANSPORT/TRAINING/MEETS       10-560-425 OUT OF COUNTY MEALS                                279.51

21 - TECHNOLOGY                             10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                     731.05

22 - EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                  10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                              537.74

23 - MISC. JAIL                             10-512-499 MISCELLANEOUS                                       20.76

24 - INMATE TRANSPORT                       10-512-496 INMATE TRANSPORT                                     8.37

25 - FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                   10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                68.50

36742       Payee: WELLS FARGO BANK NA                  Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      552.26

01 - (2) DVD DUPLICATOR BURNER TOWERS/SO    10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    459.98

02 - LATE CHARGE                            10-695-499 GENERAL                                             39.00

03 - FINANCE CHARGE                         10-695-499 GENERAL                                             53.28

36743       Payee: WESTERN STATES SHERIFFS' ASSOC.      Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      100.00

01 - MEMBERSHIP DUES/ SHERIFF JOHNSON       10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                     100.00
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36744       Payee: XEROX CORPORATION                    Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:      540.68

01 - COPIER LEASE/ TAX A-C/ NOV-DEC 2021    10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    345.65

02 - COPIER LEASE/ SHERIFF OFFICE           10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    195.03

36745       Payee: XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC         Status: C  Issued:01-10-2022  Changed:01-31-2022 Check-Amount:    1,095.45

01 - COPIER LEASE/ CLERK/ DEC. 2021         10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    184.60

02 - COPIER LEASE COURTROOM/ DEC. 2021      10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                     70.03

03 - COPIER LEASE ANNEX / DEC 2021          10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    293.08

04 - COPIER LEASE TA-C/ DEC. 2021           10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    293.08

05 - COPIER LEASE & COPIES/ CLERK #001      10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                    184.60

06 - COPIER LEASE & COPIES/ CRTRM.#002      10-695-491 COPIER EXPENSE-REPAIRS-SUPPLIES                     70.06

36746       Payee: ABSOLUTE SYSTEMS, LLC                Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:03-31-2022 Check-Amount:      176.99

01 - REPLACE BATTERY/LIFE-LINE EMER.CALL    10-695-499 GENERAL                                            176.99

36747       Payee: ADRIAN A PEREZ                       Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:03-31-2022 Check-Amount:      425.00

01 - APPT. ATTY/ #2019-1329-DR              10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      425.00

36748       Payee: ADVANTAGE COMMUNICATIONS             Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    1,190.00

01 - INSTALL RADIO, LIGHTS/#15,RADIO#6      10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                            1,190.00

36749       Payee: ALVIN EARL LEWIS                     Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    2,489.95

01 - RESERVE DEPUTY FOR JAN. 2022           10-560-107 RESERVE DEPUTY SERVICES                          2,489.95

36750       Payee: AMERIGAS                             Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      135.96

01 - UTILITIES/PROPANE/TOWER GENERATOR      10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          135.96

36751       Payee: AMG PRINTING & MAILING LLC           Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      421.18

01 - BALANCE ON V.R. CERTIFICATES           10-499-492 VOTER REG/TAX ROLL                                 421.18

36752       Payee: AT&T MOBILITY                        Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      357.43

01 - SO/CELL PHONES/279-7149/591-8374       10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          278.89

02 - EOC PHONE/830-486-4296                 10-514-420 SATELLITE PHONE                                     39.27

03 - R&B PHONES/ 830-486-4297               15-610-420 TELEPHONE                                           39.27

36753       Payee: BANDERA ELECTRIC CO-OP INC.          Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    1,221.89

01 - COURTHOUSE                             10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          688.10

02 - RADIO TOWER                            10-514-481 TOWERS/COMMUNICATION EQUIP                          93.53

03 - CH ANNEX                               10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          123.02

04 - PCT 1-2 MAINTENANCE BLDG               10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           29.86

05 - SENIOR CENTER                          10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          287.38

36754       Payee: BECKER SERVICES                      Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    3,455.23

01 - SEAL TAX A-C OFC DOOR                  19-385-314 HAVA ELECTION SECURITY 2020                        176.62

02 - BUILD WALL FOR DEPUTIES OFCS           10-695-600 COURTHOUSE SECURITY EXPENSES                     3,278.61

36755       Payee: BELCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY           Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:   28,500.00

01 - CW SR CENTER - JAN 2022                19-385-315 CW SR CTR TxCDBG 7220380                        28,500.00

36756       Payee: BIG COUNTRY TIRE, INC.               Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:03-31-2022 Check-Amount:    8,212.96

01 - (10) TIRES/ SHERIFF OFFICE             10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                             1,872.80

02 - (36) TIRES FOR SHERIFF'S OFFICE        10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                             6,340.16

36757       Payee: BRIAN MIDEI, DDS                     Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      842.00

01 - INMATE DENTAL                          10-512-400 MEDICAL EXPENSE                                    842.00

36758       Payee: CAMP WOOD HARDWARE & LUMBER LP       Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:       42.98

01 - HYDRAULIC OIL FOR SHOP/ R&B            15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  42.98
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36759       Payee: CHAMPION ENERGY SERVICES LLC         Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      100.27

01 - ELEC./RADIO TOWER/BARKSDALE(JAN.)      10-514-481 TOWERS/COMMUNICATION EQUIP                         100.27

36760       Payee: CITY OF CAMP WOOD                    Status: V  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-10-2022 Check-Amount:   25,147.50

01 - WATER/SEWER/TRASH/ C W SHOP (JAN.)     10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           73.75

02 - WATER/SEWER/TRASH/ C W (JAN.)          10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           73.75

03 - CSLFRF FUNDS XFR - GENERATOR           19-385-311 CSLFRF                                          25,000.00

36761       Payee: CITY OF LEAKEY                       Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      217.28

01 - ANNEX WATER SERVICE                    10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           31.00

02 - COURTHOUSE WATER SERVICE               10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          144.28

03 - SENIOR CENTER WATER SERVICE            10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           42.00

36762       Payee: CITY OF LEAKEY                       Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:03-31-2022 Check-Amount:      100.00

01 - WATER WELL LEASE MONTHLY PMT           15-610-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIALS                             100.00

36763       Payee: CITY OF LEAKEY                       Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:03-31-2022 Check-Amount:   25,000.00

01 - CSLFRF FUNDS XFR - GENERATOR           19-385-311 CSLFRF                                          25,000.00

36764       Payee: CNA SURETY                           Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      150.00

01 - $10K BOND/CITY OF CAMP WOOD            10-499-498 BONDS                                               50.00

02 - BOND/ STEPHANIE MAPLES                 10-450-498 BONDS                                               50.00

03 - BOND/ STEPHANIE MAPLES                 10-450-498 BONDS                                               50.00

36765       Payee: COMMUNITY HEALTH DEVELOPMENT         Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      700.00

01 - IHC 22-276                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               140.00

02 - IHC 22-275                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               140.00

03 - IHC 20-263                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               140.00

04 - IHC 20-263                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                                90.00

05 - IHC 22-275                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                               140.00

06 - IHC 22-277                             10-640-479 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE                                50.00

36766       Payee: CTAT REGION 7                        Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:03-31-2022 Check-Amount:       20.00

01 - REAL CO TREAS DUES - 2022              10-497-480 EDUCATION                                           20.00

36767       Payee: DARRELL LYNN VOLKMANN                Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    2,014.00

01 - RESERVE DEPUTY FOR JAN. 2022           10-560-107 RESERVE DEPUTY SERVICES                          2,014.00

36768       Payee: DELL INC.                            Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:   13,061.02

01 - COMPUTER TOWERS, SOFTWARE, ETC.        19-385-314 HAVA ELECTION SECURITY 2020                      6,901.74

02 - MONITORS, SECURITY APPL., ETC.         19-385-314 HAVA ELECTION SECURITY 2020                      6,159.28

36769       Payee: DELTA SPECIALTY SIGNS & SUPPLIES     Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      472.50

01 - SPEED LIMIT SIGNS                      15-610-450 CONES & SIGNS                                      472.50

36770       Payee: ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.    Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    6,890.00

01 - ANNUAL CONTRACT SERVICES               10-695-489 ELECTION MACHINES/REPAIRS & MAINT                6,890.00

36771       Payee: FALCO PEST MANAGEMENT                Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:       25.00

01 - PEST CONTROL/ LEAKEY SR CENTER         10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                              25.00

36772       Payee: FRIO CANYON INSURANCE AGENCY         Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      150.00

01 - (3) BONDS/SWTJC,RECRD,RCTAC/PICKENS    10-499-498 BONDS                                              150.00

36773       Payee: GET-N-GO                             Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:       68.08

01 - DISCOUNT (JAN)                         10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                             1.39-

02 - NUTRITION/CW/RAW FOOD(JAN.)            10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                            63.88
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36773       Payee: GET-N-GO                             Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:       68.08

03 - NUTRITION/CW/OPERATING SUPPLY(JAN.)    10-650-403 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                   5.59

36774       Payee: GET-N-GO                             Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:       12.62

01 - LYSOL SPRAY, AUTOGUARD/ R&B            15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  12.62

36775       Payee: GLASCO, INC.                         Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    1,790.00

01 - ENTRANCE DOOR FOR DEPUTY OFFICE        10-695-600 COURTHOUSE SECURITY EXPENSES                     1,790.00

36776       Payee: GREENWALT COURT REPORTING            Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:03-31-2022 Check-Amount:      500.00

01 - REMOTE CPS DOCKET                      10-411-426 COURT REPORTER                                     500.00

36777       Payee: HILL COUNTRY TELEPHONE COOP, INC.    Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    2,217.64

01 - PHONE/TREASURER/830-232-6627           10-497-420 TELEPHONE                                          163.54

02 - PHONE/CO AGENT/830-232-5464            10-505-420 TELEPHONE                                          112.88

03 - PHONE/CLERK/830-232-5202               10-450-420 TELEPHONE                                          267.29

04 - PHONES/DSL/830-232-5981                10-695-507 INTERNET SERVICES                                  343.56

05 - CO JUDGE/5304/4661/6040/89             10-400-420 TELEPHONE                                          203.77

06 -  PHONE/ELEVATOR/2324072                10-695-420 ELEVATOR - TELEPHONE                                43.06

07 - PHONE/JP 1-2/2326630                   10-455-420 TELEPHONE                                          164.02

08 - PHONE/TAX A-C/2326210                  10-499-420 TELEPHONE                                          163.52

09 - PHONE/CO ATTY/2326461                  10-475-420 TELEPHONE                                          166.97

10 - PHONE/DPS/232-6342                     10-520-420 TELEPHONE                                          123.71

11 - PHONE/SO/830-232-5102                  10-560-420 TELEPHONE                                          345.47

12 - PHONES/NUTRITION/232-6275              10-650-420 TELEPHONE                                          119.85

36778       Payee: HILL COUNTRY TELEPHONE COOP, INC.    Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      111.74

01 - MOVE PHONE LINES TO NEW DEPUTY OFF.    10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                             111.74

36779       Payee: JEFFREY L. DELEON                    Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      300.00

01 - AIRPORT MOWING                         15-610-453 AIRPORT                                            300.00

36780       Payee: JOE CONNELL                          Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:03-31-2022 Check-Amount:      135.00

01 - REIMBURSE MEDICARE SUPP                10-695-300 RETIREE INSURANCE                                  135.00

36781       Payee: JOHN MICHAEL MCDOUGALL               Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    1,200.00

01 - SEPTIC INSPECTIONS(JAN.)               10-695-502 SEPTIC SYSTEM FEES                               1,200.00

36782       Payee: JUSTIN MCGRIFF                       Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    2,532.03

01 - MILEAGE/HOTEL/FOOD (JAN. 2022)         10-505-426 SHOW/OUT OF CO TRAVEL & EXP                      2,421.46

02 - REAL CO. SHOW SUPPLIES (JAN. 2022)     10-505-450 STOCK SHOW SUPPLIES                                110.57

36783       Payee: KATHLEEN M. SAUVAGE                  Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      245.00

01 - APPT. ATTY/ #2021-3637-DC              10-411-493 APPOINTED ATTY-CPS COURT                           245.00

36784       Payee: KERR COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE         Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    2,625.00

01 - INMATE HOUSING (DEC-2021)              10-512-495 OUT OF COUNTY JAIL                               2,600.00

02 - INMATE MEDICAL (DEC-2021)              10-512-400 MEDICAL EXPENSE                                     25.00

36785       Payee: LAKE COUNTRY CHEVROLET, INC.         Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:   59,905.00

01 - 2021 CHEV. TAHOE/ SHERIFF'S OFFICE     19-385-317 CJD GRANT 4201101                               59,905.00

36786       Payee: LARRY CHISUM CONSTRUCTION LLC        Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    1,997.72

01 - HAUL BASE MATRIAL FROM L.R. QUARRY     15-610-451 ROAD MAINT & MATERIALS                           1,997.72

36787       Payee: LAW OFFICE OF PAUL J  TARSKI         Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    1,137.50

01 - 2021-0049-GR  ATTORNEY AD LITEM FEE    10-411-494 ATTY AD LITEM - GUARDIANSHIP                       175.00
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36787       Payee: LAW OFFICE OF PAUL J  TARSKI         Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    1,137.50

02 - 2021-0049-GR  ATTORNEY AD LITEM FEE    10-411-494 ATTY AD LITEM - GUARDIANSHIP                       962.50

36788       Payee: LEAKEY AUTO SUPPLY, LLC              Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      339.66

01 - PARTS FOR WATER TRUCK                  15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                      73.55

02 - PARTS FOR WATER TRUCK                  15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                      57.98

03 - BATTERY AND FEES/ BACK HOE             15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                     135.99

04 - W.W. FLUID, BUG REMOVER/ #1            10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                62.69

05 - LICENSE PLATE LIGHT BULBS/ #7          10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                 3.16

06 - W.W. FLUID, #3                         10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                 6.29

36789       Payee: LEAKEY AUTO SUPPLY, LLC              Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      143.22

01 - CREDIT FOR RETURN OF DRAIN PLUG/NU.    10-650-433 VEHICLE REPAIRS                                      2.99-

02 - BATTERY MAINTAINER/ #15                10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                33.99

03 - BULBS, WIPER BLADES, W.S. FLUID/ #9    10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                43.26

04 - REPAIRS/ CAMP WOOD VEHICLE             10-650-433 VEHICLE REPAIRS                                      8.98

05 - BOTTLE RENT/ R&B SHOP                  15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  28.00

06 - SHOP TOWELS/ R&B                       15-610-454 OPERATING SUPPLIES                                  31.98

36790       Payee: LEAKEY MERCANTILE, LLC               Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      442.11

01 - THEIR CORRECTED BAL./JULY, 2021        10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                             7.28

02 - INMATE FOOD                            10-512-493 FOOD FOR PRISONERS                                 135.25

03 - NUTRITION LEAKEY/ RAW FOOD             10-650-401 RAW FOOD                                           299.58

36791       Payee: LEAKEY OUTPOST                       Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      141.43

01 - POWER SURGE STRIPS/CORDS/CLERK         19-385-314 HAVA ELECTION SECURITY 2020                        118.94

02 - KEYTAGS & KEY/ LEAKEY DEPUTY OFFICE    10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                               10.50

03 - LEVEL FOR COURTHOUSE                   10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                              11.99

36792       Payee: MAS MODERN MARKETING                 Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:03-31-2022 Check-Amount:      284.66

01 - KID'S JUNIOR DEPUTY STICKERS           10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                              284.66

36793       Payee: MB PRIME LLC                         Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    2,000.00

01 - ROCK MILLING - RANCHO REAL/HACKBERR    15-610-485 LOW WATER CROSSING                               2,000.00

36794       Payee: MORALES SERVICES                     Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    1,208.33

01 - MONTHLY CLEANING  SERVICES             10-510-210 BLDG CONTRACT CLEANING SVCS                      1,208.33

36795       Payee: NATASHA A. TORRES                    Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    1,200.00

01 - APPT. ATTY/ #2020-1378-DR              10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      425.00

02 - APPT. ATTY/ #2017-1288-DR              10-411-490 APPOINTED ATTY-DISTRICT COURT                      775.00

36796       Payee: NATHAN T. JOHNSON                    Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:       89.29

01 - MEALS FOR MEETS/ TRAINING/ ACTIVITY    10-560-425 OUT OF COUNTY MEALS                                 14.04

02 - FUEL AND MAINT.                        10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                75.25

36797       Payee: NELSON'S GARAGE                      Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    1,887.95

01 - REPAIRS TO 2016 F150 PU/ #5            10-560-571 EQUIPMENT AND REPAIRS                            1,887.95

36798       Payee: NUECES CANYON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE    Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      206.33

01 - ELECTRICAL BILL FOR SO / JAN. 2022     10-510-440 UTILITIES                                           97.83

02 - WATER BILL FOR SO / JAN. 2022          10-510-440 UTILITIES                                          108.50

36799       Payee: OFFICE DEPOT, INC                    Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    2,325.57

01 - CONFERENCE TABLE/ TAX A-C              10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                             373.28

02 - CLEANING PRINTER SHEETS/ TREASURER     10-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     13.19

03 - OFFICE SUPPLIES/ SO                    10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    263.29
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36799       Payee: OFFICE DEPOT, INC                    Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:    2,325.57

04 - MULTICOLOR TONERS/ SO                  10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    740.97

05 - PUSH TYPE STAPLE REMOVER/ TREASURER    10-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                      6.69

06 - OFFICE SUPPLY/ TAX A-C                 10-499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     39.38

07 - PRINTER DRUM, BLK TONER/ TAX A-C       10-499-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                   278.56

08 - ELECTRONIC STAPLER/ TREASURER          10-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     81.19

09 - STACKABLE TABLE CHAIRS/ TAX A-C        10-510-207 REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE                             199.99

10 - CLEANING SUPPLIES                      10-510-330 SUPPLIES-OPERATING                                 199.16

11 - SNAP LID 27 GALLON BINS(4PK)           10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    48.99

12 - STAPLER                                10-450-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                      4.36

13 - MESH WALL FILE ORGANIZER               10-450-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     22.99

14 - HP INK                                 10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     27.96

15 - SHARPIE TWIN TIP RED & FINE TIP BLK    10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     25.57

36800       Payee: OFFICE DEPOT, INC                    Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      340.30

01 - FILE FOLDERS, ASST. COLORS/ CLERK      10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    14.20

02 - FOLDER TABS, MESH WALL FILES/ CLERK    10-450-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     44.30

03 - VERTICAL FILE FOLDERS & TABS/ CLERK    10-450-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     14.98

04 - COPY PAPER                             10-695-492 COPY PAPER                                         266.82

36801       Payee: POLICE AND SHERIFF'S PRESS, INC      Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:       17.58

01 - (1) ID CARD/ MONIKA LEWIS              10-560-573 OFFICER UNIFORMS                                    17.58

36802       Payee: PRECISION DELTA CORPORATION          Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      284.40

01 - AMMUNITION/ SHERIFF OFFICE             10-560-313 AMMUNITION & FIREARM SUPPLIES                      284.40

36803       Payee: QUILL CORPORATION                    Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:03-31-2022 Check-Amount:      234.13

01 - BLACK LEGAL BINDER/ SO                 10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     20.99

02 - DATASTICKS, 32GB/ SO                   10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    125.90

03 - NON-GLARE SHEET PROTECTORS             10-695-313 CENTRAL OFFICE SUPPLIES                             24.29

04 - LABELS/ROLL ALPHA-"D"/ CLERK           10-695-490 ELECTION EXPENSE                                    15.59

05 - DVIDERS AND BLACK BINDERS/ JUDGE       10-400-570 CAPITAL OUTLAY                                      47.36

36804       Payee: QUILL CORPORATION                    Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:03-31-2022 Check-Amount:      710.33

01 - CREDIT/ STENO BOOK BILLED/NOT SHIP     10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     23.29-

02 - CREDIT/ MEMO BOOKS BILLED/NOT SHIP     10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     16.99-

03 - 30 GAL. TRASH BAGS                     10-510-330 SUPPLIES-OPERATING                                 106.96

04 - (2) 650VA BACK-UPS/ SO                 10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    169.98

05 - NXT USB/ SO                            10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     64.99

06 - FOLDERS, BINDERS, OFFICE SUPPLIES      10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                    368.40

07 - MEMO BOOKS 3X5/ SO                     10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     16.99

08 - STENO BOOKS/ SO                        10-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                     23.29

36805       Payee: RANGE GLOBAL SERVICES, LLC           Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      447.62

01 - R&B/ SAT. PHONES - JANUARY 2022        15-610-420 TELEPHONE                                          223.81

02 - DPS/ SAT. PHONES - JANUARY 2022        10-520-420 TELEPHONE                                          223.81

36806       Payee: RANGE GLOBAL SERVICES, LLC           Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      441.76

01 - R&B/SAT. PHONES/FEBRUARY 2022          15-610-420 TELEPHONE                                          220.88

02 - DPS/SAT. PHONES - FEBRUARY 2022        10-520-420 TELEPHONE                                          220.88

36807       Payee: REAL COUNTY CONSTABLE                Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      791.98

01 - REIMBURSE MILEAGE - JANUARY 2022       10-550-425 TRAVEL/MEALS                                       577.98

02 - BELT & BELT TENSIONER                  10-550-454 REPAIRS                                            214.00

36808       Payee: REAL COUNTY TAX A-C                  Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:       22.50

01 - REG. RENEWAL/ #4                       10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                 7.50
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36808       Payee: REAL COUNTY TAX A-C                  Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:       22.50

02 - REG. RENEWAL/ #3                       10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                 7.50

03 - REG. RENEWAL #6                        10-560-427 FUEL AND MAINTENANCE                                 7.50

36809       Payee: REAL COUNTY TAX A-C                  Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:03-31-2022 Check-Amount:        7.50

01 - RENEWAL/ 2015 CHEV. / NUTRITION        10-650-434 VEHICLE TAGS & LICENSE                               7.50

36810       Payee: REAL RENTALS  LTD                    Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:       26.50

01 - 18" CHAIN FOR CHAIN SAW REPAIR/ R&B    15-610-452 REPAIR & PARTS                                      26.50

36811       Payee: RIO BREWSTER WASTE MANAGEMENT LLC    Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      127.00

01 - COURTHOUSE/ ACCT #368                  10-695-410 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE                            90.00

02 - NUTRITION CENTER/ #1494                10-695-410 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FEE                            37.00

36812       Payee: RIVER PC                             Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      973.00

01 - HAVA ELECTION SECURITY                 19-385-314 HAVA ELECTION SECURITY 2020                        218.00

02 - HAVA ELECTION SECURITY                 19-385-314 HAVA ELECTION SECURITY 2020                        164.00

03 - HAVA ELECTION SECURITY                 19-385-314 HAVA ELECTION SECURITY 2020                        212.00

04 - HAVA ELECTION SECURITY                 19-385-314 HAVA ELECTION SECURITY 2020                        195.00

05 - HAVA ELECTION SECURITY                 19-385-314 HAVA ELECTION SECURITY 2020                         92.00

06 - HAVA ELECTION SECURITY                 19-385-314 HAVA ELECTION SECURITY 2020                         92.00

36813       Payee: RIVER PC                             Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      205.00

01 - SETUP COMPUTER, ETC./ CAMP WOOD SUB    10-560-500 TECHNOLOGY & RECORDS RETENTION                     108.00

02 - SERVICE CALL/INSTALL UPS, CLEAN        10-499-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                    36.00

03 - MONITOR SETUP AND MISC. WORK /JUDGE    10-400-500 COMPUTER EXPENSE                                    61.00

36814       Payee: SAFE LIFE DEFENSE LLC                Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:   18,445.00

01 - BODY ARMOR FOR SHERIFF'S OFFICE        19-385-318 CJD GRANT 4201201 BODY ARMOR                    18,445.00

36815       Payee: SO FAST PRINTING                     Status: C  Issued:02-10-2022  Changed:02-28-2022 Check-Amount:      427.00

01 - COMMISSIONER'S COURT PACKET BINDING    10-400-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES                                      4.00
